


o

o

i




SISALLYSLUE__TTELO
INNEHALLSFORETECKNING-CONTENTS

RUNKO CHASSIE - CHASSIS
VETOKOUKKU DRAGKROK - DRAWHOOK

OHJAUSTANKO
STYRSTANG - STEERING -HANDLE BAR

SUKSI SKIDA SKi .
ETUJOUSITUS - FRAMFJARDRING - FRONT SUSPENSION

PETILEVYT
BADDSKIVA - ENGINE - MOUNTING PLATE

HALLINTALAITTEET - MANOVERORGAN - CONTROLS
JARRUT BROMS - BRAKES

VARIAATTORIT -VARIATORER - VARIATORS
KETJUKOTELO - KEDJEHUS - CHAIN HOUSING

VETOAKSELIT - DRIVEAXEL - DRIVE SHAFT
NOPEUSMITTARI - HASTIGHETSMATARE - SPEEDOMETER
LIUKUTELASTO - GLIDBOGGIE - SLIDE RAIL SYSTEM
POLTTOAINETANKKI - BRANSLETANK - FUEL TANK

SAHKOLAITTEET - ELSYSTEM - ELECTRIC SYSTEM
SAHKOSTARTTISARJA - ELSTARTSATS - ELECTRIC STARTER
KAYNNISTINMOOTTORI - STARTMOTOR - STARTER ENGINE
VAIHDEVIVUSTO - VAXELREGLAGE - BEARING
VAIHDELAATIKKO - VAXELLADA - GEARBOX

IMUAANENVAIMENTAJA - INSUGSLJUDDAMPARE - AIR SILENCER
KAASUTIN - FORGASARE - GARBURETOR

VOITELIJARJESTELMA - SMORJNINGSSYSTEM - LUBRICATION SYSTEM
MOOTTORIT - MOTORS - ENGINES

SYTYTYSJARJESTELMA - TANDSYSTEM - IGNITION SYSTEM
KAYNNISTINKOTELO - STARTHUS - REWIND STARTER

PAKOPUTKISTO - AVGASSYSTEM - EXHAUSTSYSTEM
JAAHDYTYSJARJESTELMA - AVKYLNINGSYSTEM - COOLING SYSTEM

TYOKALUT - VERKTYGS - TOOLS

SIVU/SIDA/PAGE

1-12

13-14

15-18

17-18

19-22

23-28

29-32

29-34

35-36

3740

4142

43-44

4546

47-48

49-50

5152

53-56

57-82

63-70

71-80

91-96

98-100

101-104

105-108

109-114






2222

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

R WN

Tilausnro LIGHT
Reservdelsnr

Part Number

539983
539091
537644
549202

532474
548121
543027X
36009
529247
44103
535637
40030
36037
33010
549096L
549096R
282732000
36072
542307
40168
20002
33009
40075
20003
531955
515148
44037
538492
1471407
539782
474555035
534727
537577
36036
588370t

'
PO M) —b ok ok nk ek ek 00 ek ok

=
w

B ax 2 S RN NN =~ SR - X

|

515146
542471
AY6852

§I 0 —

528533
538738
538741
538742
147410
40809
40808
40008
20004
33011
40810
33011
545228
548791
545224

ok e S PRI N WA N — e e

Nimitys

Runko
Konep.ilm.teippeja
Tuulilasi

Tuulilasin kiinnityssarja
Hattu
Uppokantaruuvi
Kumieristin
Vastakappale
Lukitusmutteri
Sarana

Sarana
Saranatappi

Niitti

Puskuri

Teippi, sin.2,95 m
Saranan kiinn.lista
Kuusioruuvi M6x20
Kuusioruuvi
Lukitusmutteri
Paate, vasen
Paate, oikea
Peitetulppa YD
Aluslevy
Vastarulla
Uppokantaruuvi
Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Kiinnityskumi
Takakuomu
Teippisarija, takak.
istuin

Istuin, pitka
Istuinpaallinen

Benamning

Chassie
Huv,utan dekal
Vindruta
Fastsats

Hatt

Sankskruv
Gummiisolator
Motstycke
Lasmutter
Gangjarn
Gangjarn
Gangjarnstapp
Nit

Stottangare
Tejp, bla 2,95 m
Fastningslist, gangjarn
Sexkantskruv M6x20
Sexkantskruv
Lasmutter
Plugg, vanster
Plugg, héger
Té&ckplugg
Bricka

Motrulle
Sankskruv
Bricka
Lasmutter
Skruv

Bricka
Fastgummi
Bakkapa
Dekalsats, bakkapa
Dyna

Dyna, lang
Dynéverdrag

Istuinpaallinen, pitka /‘-/7/‘/}9 Dynéverdrag, lang

Roiskeldppa
Roiskel&pan tuki
Vetoniitti
Teippisarja, runko
Teippisarja, kuomu
Keulamuovi
Obhijarilista, lyhyt

—_— 1
LISAVARUSTE
OSAT 31, 32,40- 59

Tavarateline
Selkanojaputki
Selkanojapehmuste
Selkanojan paallinen
Késikahva pari
Laipparuuvi

Ruuvi

Kuusioruuvi
Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Kuusioruuvi
Lukitusmutteri
Vetokoukku srj.
Vetokoukun tuki
Vetokoukku

Stankskydd

Stod tilt stankskydd
Nit

Dekalsats, chassie
Dekalsats, huv
Plastfront

List

TILLBEHOR
DELAR 31, 32,40- 59

Pakethallare
Ryggstodror
Ryggstod stoppning
Ryggstéds overdrag
Handtag par

Skruv

Skruv
Sexkantskruv
Bricka

Lasmutter
Sexkantskruv
Lasmutter
Dragkrok kompl.
Stod

Dragkrok

Description

Chassis
Hood,without tapes
Wind screen
Fastening set
Cap

Flush screw
Rubber insulation
Counter piece
Lock nut

Hinge

Hinge

Hinge pin

Rivet

Bumper

Tape, blue 2,95 m
Hinge support
Hexagon screw M6x20
Hexagon screw
Lock nut

Plug, L.H.

Plug, R.H.

Plug

Washer

Counter roller
Flush screw
Washer

Lock nut

Screw

Washer
Fastening rubber
Hood, rear

Tape set, rear hood
Seat

Seat, long

Seat cover

Seat cover, long
Splash guard

Support for splash guard

Rivet

Tape set, chassis
Tape set, hood
Front, plastic
Bead

ACCESSORIES
PARTS 31, 32,40 - 59

Tail rack

Back rest pipe
Back rest pad-
Back rest cover
Handle bar pair
Screw

Screw
Hexagon screw
Washer

Lock nut
Hexagon screw
Lock nut

Draw hook assy
Bearing

Draw hook






2222

Viite Tilausnro
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

contains following decals:

O‘MO’{C‘W%

MY ODY

LIGHT

54 545225 1
55 41012 1
56 545693 1
57 41029 1
57a 544686 2
58 40314 2
59 33012 2
61 539520 1
62 414513700 1
63 410504000 1
64 21038 2
65 21121 2
66 410608800 1
67 39011 X
68 4149794 1
69 544686 2
70 5340182 2
71 36489 8
72 20002 8
7% 6 YYIASF X
Model
Light ‘96

Nimitys

Salpa
Putkisokka
Palautusjousi
Neulasokka
Holkki
Kuusioruuvi
Lukitusmutteri
Takavalo
Takavalon lasi
Lamppu
Heijastin, pun.
Heijastin, kelt.
Etuvalo

Sienikuminauha

Takavalon pidin
Holkki
Ylaliukumuovi
Niitti

Aluslevy

Page
2

36, 37

Bendmning

Sparr
Rorsprint
Returfjader
Nalsprint
Hylsa
Sexkantskruv
Lasmutter
Bakljus
Bakljusglas
Lampa

Reflex, réd
Reflex, gul
Framlampa
Cellgummiband
Bakljus hallare

Ve bookle « a5, scq‘q

Description

Latch

Cotter

Return spring
Needle pin

Sleeve

Hexagon screw
Lock nut

Rear light

Rear light glass
Lamp

Reflector, red
Reflector, yellow
Front ljus
Expanded rubber band
Rear light housing

Hylsa Sleeve

Plast glid Plastic slider

Nit Rivet

Bricka Washer
539740 Decals Light ‘96
539741 Frame decal L.H.
538742 Frame decalR.H.
538743 Cap decal L.H.
539744 Cap decal R.H.
539745 Cap decal front
5340044 Arm decal R.H.
5340045 Arm decal L.H,






Viite Tilausnro
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number
1 5340139 1
2 534727 1
3 537577 1
4 36036 4
5 547289 1
6 538194 1
7 5398194 1
8 537778 1
9 516470 1
10 516877 1
11 537234 1
12 537235 1
13 36009 8
14 537206 1
15 40046 4
16 5340142 1
16a 5340140 1
17 538808 1
18 5340143 1
19 40030 1
20 538296 1
20 538837 X
21 536046 2
22 542307 2
24 33010 7
25 33010 3
26 539492 5 1
27 549202 8
. - 1
- - 1
- - 1
- . 1
- - 2
28 538515-1 1
29 538516-1 1
34— 5838434 1
32 40171 2
33 537254 1
34 537996 1
36 28738860 X
37 585438 5D
38 -539836~5%852| 1
39 527532L 1
40 527532R 1
43 40115 2
44 543392 3
45 36072 30
Y 53014y 1

ULTRA Nimitys

Runko
Roiskelappa
Roiskeldpéan tuki
Niitti

Séteilysuoja

Istuin
Istuinpaallinen
Keulamuovi,keskiosa
Keulamuovi, oik.
Keulamuovi, vas.
Tukilevy

Sarana

Popniitti

Sivutuki
Kuusioruuvi
Poikittaistuki, vas.
Poikittaistuki, oik.
Sisapuskuri
Kuomu ilm.teippeja
Kuusioruuvi
Tuulilasi, musta
Tuulilasi, savunharm.
Vedin

Vastarulla
Lukitusmutteri
Lukitusmutteri

Teippisarja, takak 5% I$ &

Tuulil. Kiinnitystj.
Lukitusmutteri
Uppokantaruuvi
Kumieristin

Hattu

Aluslevy

Tukiputki, vas.
Tukiputki, oik.
Takakuomu, viol.
Uppokantaruuvi
Lampokilpi
Lampokilpi,kaynn.
Reunanauha, 3.5m
Teippisri., kuomu
Teippisrj., runko
Etukiin.,penkki, vas
Etukiin.,penkki, oik.
Kuusioruuvi
Aluslevy

Niitti

4&1(0&.1)0"1 J

Benamning

Chassie
Stéankskydd

Stod till stankskydd
Nit

Véarmeskydd
Dyna
Dynoverdrag
Front,central
Front, hoger
Front, vanster
Stodplat
Gangjarn

Popnit

Sidostod
Sexkantskruv
Tvarstod, vanster
Tvarstod, .hoger
Stotfangare

Huv, utan dekal
Sexkantskruv
Vindruta, svart
Vindruta
Dragstycke
Motrulle
Lasmutter
Lasmutter
Dekalsats, bakkapa
Féastsats
Lasmutter
Sankskruv
Gummiisolator
Hatt

Bricka

Huvstod, vanster
Huvstdd, hoger
Bakkapa, violett.
Sankskruv
Varmeskydd
Véarmeskydd,start.
Kantlist, 3.5 m
Dekalsats, huv
Dekalsats, chassie
Faste, dyna,vanst.
Féaste,dyna,hoger
Sexkantskruv
Bricka

Nit

Description

Chassis

Splash guard
Support

Rivet

isolating plate

Seat

Seat cover
Front,middle

Front, R.H.

Front, L.H.
Supporting plate
Hinge

Rivet

Support

Hexagon screw
Cross support, L.H.
Cross support, R.H.
Bumper

Hood, without tapes
Hexagon screw
Wind screen, black
Wind screen

Pull rubber
Counter roller

Lock nut

Lock nut

Tape set, rear hood
Fastening set

Lock nut

Flush screw
Rubber insulation
Cap

Washer

Support hood, L.H.
Support hood, R.H.
Rear hood, violet
Flush screw
Isolating plate
Isolating plate,magn
Edge sealing, 3.5 m
Tape set, hood
Tape set, chassis
Fastening,seat L.H.
Fastening,seat R.H.
Hexagon screw
Washer

Rivet



i




Viite Tilausnro
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

46 53&&5Q6543562

47 40290
48 539057
49 36036
50 2191216501
51 544686
52 5498791
53...57 545228
53 545224
54 545225
55 41012
56 545693
57 41029
58 40314
59 33012
60 528533
61 538741
62 538742
63 1471410
64 20022
65 33011
66 40036
67 33011
68 20022
69 40809
70 40808

71...73 539520
71 414979400
72 414513700
73 410504000

74 548149

77 410608800
78 538738

79 40008

80 40810

81 33011

82 40809

82 40810

83 538810

84 548455

85 538814

86 1471455
87 1471500
38 §YYIAS7

ULTRA Nimitys

XX D wd ek DDA DD N e ed QO e 2 DR = A RO kb ek ke e N = P b (] -

X

LISAVARUSTEET

Puskuri
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Lumiverkko
Niitti

Sivupeili / pari
Holkki
Vetokoukun tuki
Vetokoukku koott.
Vetokoukku
Salpa
Putkisokka
Palautusjousi
Neulasokka
Kuusioruuvi
Lukitusmutteri
Tavarateline
Selkdnojapehmuste
Selkanojan paall.
Kasikahva
Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Kuusioruuvi
Lukitusmutteri
Aluslevy
Laipparuuvi
Ruuvi

Takavalo koott.
Takavalo
Takavalon lasi
Lamppu
Tybkalulaukku
Etuvalo
Selkanojaputki
Kuusioruuvi
Laipparuuvi
L.ukitusmutteri
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Teline

Tyékalul. hihna
Istuin, pitka
Istuinpaallinen
Selkanoja srj.

Benamning

TILLBEHOR

Stotfangare
Insexskruv
Snogaller

Nit

Sidospegel / par
Hylsa

Stod

Dragkrok kompl.
Dragkrok

Sparr

Roérsprint
Returfiader
Nalsprint
Sexkantskruv
Lasmutter
Pakethallare
Ryggstdd stoppning
Ryggstods dverdrag
Handtag

Bricka
Lasmutter
Sexkantskruv
Lasmutter
Bricka

Skruv

Skruv

Bakljus kompl.
Bakijus
Baklyktglas
Lampa
Verktygsvaska
Framljus
Ryggstodror
Sexkantskruv
Skruv
Lasmutter
Insexskruv
Insexskruv
Stéllning
Verktygvaskas rem
Dyna, lang
Dynéverdrag
Ryggstod sats

ve ZD&%)M J-eQN.§ (L,,»?g

Description

ACCESSORIES

Bumper

Allen screw
Snow grid

Rivet

Side mirror / pair
Sleeve

Bearing

Draw hook assy
Draw hook
Latch

Cotter

Return spring
Needle pin
Hexagon screw
Lock nut

Tail rack

Back rest pad
Back rest cover
Handle bar
Washer

Lock nut
Hexagon screw
Lock nut
Washer

Screw

Screw

Rear light assy
Rear light

Rear light glass
Lamp

Tool bag

Front light
Back rest pipe
Hexagon screw
Screw

Lock nut

Allen screw
Allen screw
Bracket

Tool bag belt
Seat, long
Seat cover
Back rest kit






Viite
Ref.
Ref.

O ONOGB A WN =

Tilausnro
Part Number

539969
534727
537577
36036

547289
539988
539986
537778
516470
516877
537234
537235
36009

537206
537205
537204
538808
539985
537644
538837
536046
542307
20008

33009

549202

546810
40171
537254
537237
538516-1
538515-1
28738860
40030
33010
5340102
5340103
2191216501
545228
41029
545224
41012
545225
545693
40046
527532L
527532R
40316
20004
33011
21038
21121
538280
538741
548272
538742

Kaqt34

SN = e PO PO NI N b 2 ) b b wh v ek h h ok ko B ek bk L NI PDPD et i A O PO NI N) GO X ek d eh —d d o 0D b d ed —h ek 2 b A (D - 4

X

GRAND Nimitys
Reservdelsnr  TOURING

Runko

Roiskelappa
Roiskelapan tuki
Niitti

Séteilysuoja
Istuin,pitka, sin.
Istuinpaallinen
Keulamuovi keskiosa
Keulamuovi,oik.
Keulamuovi,vas.
Tukilevy

Sarana

Popniitti

Sivutuki
Poikittaistuki,vas.
Poikittaistuki,oik.
Sisapuskuri
Kuomu,ilm. teippeja
Tuulilasi

Tuulitasi, kirkas
Vedin

Vastarulla

Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Tuulilasin kiinnityssarja
Lukitusmutteri
Uppokantaruuvi
Kumieristin

Hattu

Aluslevy
Rajoitinvaijeri 1=850
Uppokantaruuvi
Lampakilpi
Lampokilpi,kaynn.
Kuomun tuki, oikea
Kuomun tuki, vasen
Reunanauha,3.5m
Kuusioruuvi M6x20
Lukitusmutteri M6
Teippisarja, kuomu
Teippisrj.,runko
Taustapeili/pari
Vetokoukku koott.
Neulasokka
Vetokoukku
Putkisokka

Salpa
Palautusjousi
Kuusioruuvi M8x20
Etukiinnike, vas.
Etukiinnike, oik.
Kuusioruuvi M8x20
Aluslevy A8,4
Lukitusmutteri M8
Heijastin, pun.
Heijastin, kelt.
Tavarateline -
Selkanojapehmuste
Kasikahva
Selkanojan paallinen

oh , ¢ ferre, sr/".

Benamning

Chassie
Stankskydd

Stod till stankskydd
Nit

Varmeskydd
Dyna,lang,bla
Dynéverdrag
Front,central
Front,héger
Front,vanster
Stodplat

Gangjarn

Popnit

Sidostod
Tvarstod,vanster
Tvérstod, hdger
Frontstod

Huv, utan dekal
Vindruta

Vindruta
Dragstycke
Motrulle

Bricka

Lasmutter

Féastsats

Lasmutter
Sankskruv
Gummiisolator

Hatt

Bricka
Anslagsvajer =850
Séankskruv
Varmeskydd
Varmeskydd,startapp
Huvstdd, héger
Huvstod, vanster
Kantlist,3.5 m
Sexkantskruv M6x20
Lasmutter M6
Dekalsats, huv
Dekalsats, chassie
Backspegel/par
Dragkrok kompl.
Nalsprint

Dragkrok

Rorsprint

Sparr

Returtjader
Sexkantskruv M8x20
Framre faste, vanster
Framre faste, hoger
Sexkantskruv M8x20
Bricka A8,4
Lasmutter M8
Reflex, rod

Reflex, gul
Pakethallare
Ryggstédstopping
Handtag
Ryggstodsdverdrag

Description

Chassis

Spiash guard
Support

Rivet

isolating plate

Seat, long, blue
Seat cover
Front,middle
Front,RH

Front,LH

Supporting plate
Hinge

Rivet

Support

Cross support, L.H.
Cross support, R.H.
Support,front

Hood, without tapes
Wind screen

Wind screen

Pull rubber

Counter roller
Washer

Lock nut

Fastening set

Lock nut

Flush screw

Rubber insulation
Cap

Washer

Stop wire |=850
Flush screw
Isolating plate
Isolating plate,magn
Support,hood, R.H.
Support hood, L.H.
Edge sealing, 3.5 m
Hexagon screw M6x20
Lock nut M6

Tape set, hood
Tape set, chassis
Wing mirror/pair
Draw hook assy
Needle pin

Draw hook

Cotter

Latch

Return spring
Hexagon screw M8x20
Fastening, front, L.H.
Fastening, front, R.H.
Hexagon screw M8x20
Washer A8,4

Lock nut M8
Reflector, red
Relflector, yellow
Tail rack

Back rest pad
Handlebar

Back rest cover

10



11



Tilausnro GRAND
Reservdelsnr  TOURING
Part Number

40316
33011
549463
548149
5341000
548455
539057
539520
414513600
414513700
410504000
539968
5340536
538279
40153
40314
33012

I S I T = N GRS N S N ", S - G S S Ny

Nimitys

Kuusioruuvi M8x20
Lukitusmutteri M8
Etuvalo
Tybkalulaukku
Teline
Tyokalulaukun hihna
Etulumiverkko
Takavalo

Takavalon pohja
Takavalon lasi
Lamppu
Takakuomu, sin.
Teippisarja, takak.
Vetokoukun tuki
Lukkoruuvi M8x40
Kuusioruuvi M10x30
Lukitusmutteri M10

Benamning

Sexkantskruv M8x20
Lasmutter M8
Framljus
Verktygsvéaska
Stallining
Verktygvaskas rem
Snonat

Bakljus

Bakljus botten
Bakljusglas

Lampa

Bakkapa, bla
Dekaisats, bakkapa
Stod

Lasskruv M8x40
Sexkantskruv M10x30
Lasmutter M10

Description

Hexagon screw M8x20
Lock nut M8

Front light

Tool bag

Bracket

Tool bag belt

Snow net

Rear light

Rear light, base

Rear light glass

Bulb

Rear hood, blue

Tape set, rear hood
Bearing

Lock screw M8x40
Hexagon screw M10x30
Lock nut M10

12



13



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

}

OCONIOIODOAODWN =

538534
527890
541662
548448
40257
527023
539374
542404
542403
545687
549235
311031R
311031L
33004
33109341
546661
546662
31001
538206
20241
542413
539244
36005
40018
33012
40017
20001
33012
31200025
545560
140000
535542
545655
31016
40011
20004
33011
547056
414805100
549459

LIGHT ULTRA GRAND Nimike

RN =+ WWWW—= =N BRAN - —

DN, - -

P ANRANON S S NWADS

NN 22WWWW—= POAh = 1 BDADN -

PDHONG =~

—_
o

T = AN ANNDNN =2 NNWS

TOURING

—“BDAN

PN 4 WWWL =+ N

O DN~ =

-
o

et L BB NN L 2 NWAS

Ohjauspylvas, yla
Ohjaustanko
Kédensija
Tangonkiinnitin
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Keskipehmuste
Keskipehmuste
Laakeripuolisko
Laakerikansi
Takakuomun tuki
Vahvistuslevy
Nivel, oik kat.
Nivel,vas.kat.
Mutteri

Mutteri, vas.két.
Vélitanko
Raidetanko
Seegerrengas
Keskinivel
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Kartiolevy
Kéaantoévarsi
Popniitti

Ruuvi
Bilocmutteri
Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Laakeriholkki
Aluslevy
Aluslevy
Suojakumi
Kiinnitysrengas
Saatdlevy
Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Aluslevy
Pakkisummeri
Pakkisum. pidin

Benamning

Styrspelare, 6vre
Styre

Handtag
Styrsfaste
Insexkruv
Mittstoppning
Mittstoppning
Lagerhalva
Lageriock

Stod
Forstarkningsplatta
Led, héger hand
Led,vanst.gangad
Mutter

Mutter, vanst.hand
Mellanstag
Parallellstag
Lasring
Mellanled
Insexskruv
Konisk platta
Styrarm

Popnit

Skruv
Bilocmutter
Skruv

Bricka
Lasmutter
Lagerhylsa
Bricka

Bricka
Skyddgummi
Fastring

Shim

Skruv

Bricka
Lasmutter
Bricka

Summer

Hallare

Description

Steering pale, upper
Steering hanle bar
Handle
Fastening
Allen screw
Middle pad
Middle pad
Bearing half
Bearing cover
Support
Reinforcement plate
Joint, R.H.
Joint, L.H.

Nut

Nut, L.H.
Middle rod

Tie rod

Circlip

Midd!le joint
Allen screw
Conical plate
Steering arm
Rivet

Screw

Lock nut
Screw

Washer

Lock nut
Bearing sleeve
Washer
Washer

Cover
Fastening ring
Shim

Screw

Washer

Lock nut
Washer
Reverse signal
Support

14



15




Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

537633

538065

537634

538064

E5293054-1

E5293654-1L

532420

538066

40247

545036

33013

33012

20015

40018

10 23002

10 R4400301

11 539243

11 526824

12 40053

13 541798

14 542088

15 34011

16 5340003

16 5340004

16 5340142

16 5340140

16 537759

16 537760

17 40216

18 40023

19 20027

20 545128

21 5340780

21 (538301)33YRIY1
5340141$5ZQQJV

22 543667

23 548586

24 20016

K051
5310520

QONOOBRWWNN = 2 -

LIGHT ULTRA GRAND Nimike

NN = 1 X X — 1w

—_
N

TN OXNDORD

P OO DD s

[AC I e I SN

S DN DX NORADRIN N =

wv R DD OO D

TOURING

[

NN+ = x X

-
N

= NN OX DDA O

LI >R 0> N o) RN SN

N~

Suksi, vasen
Suksi, vasen
Suksi, oikea
Suksi, oikea
Muovipohija, suksi
Muovipohja, suksi
Ohjauskisko
Ohjauskisko
Ruuvi
Kumivaimennin
Lukitusmutteri
Lukitusmutteri
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

Iskunva. KAYABA
Iskunva. OHLINS
Olkatappi
Olkatappi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Holkki

Muovihela
Rasvanippa

Pitkittaistukiv. vas.

Pitkittaistukiv. oik.

Pitkittaistukiv. vas.

Pitkittaistukiv. oik.

Pitkittaistukiv. vas.

Pitkittaistukiv. oik.
Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Aluslevy
Holkki
Tukivarsi
Tukivarsi
Tukivarsi
Holkki
Yhdyslaatta
Jousialuslevy

»%0\({‘0» k ku'\f

Bendmning

Skida, vanster
Skida, vanster
Skida, héger
Skida, héger
Plastyta, skida
Plastyta, skida viol.
Styrskena
Styrskena

Skruv
Gummidampare
Lasmutter
LLasmutter
Fjaderbricka
Skruv

Stétdamp KAYABA
Stotdamp., OHLINS
Styrspindel
Styrspindel
Insexskruv

Hylsa

Plasthylsa
Smérinippel
Fjadr.arm,vanster
Fjadr.arm,hog.
Fjadr.arm,vanster
Fjadr.arm,hog.
Fjadr.arm,vanster
Fjadr.arm,hég.
Skruv

Skruv

Bricka

Hylsa

La&nkarm
Lankarm
Lankarm

Hylsa
Forbindelseplat
Fjaderbricka

VAAse N

6 Ll«c«

Description

Ski, L.H.
Ski, L.H.
Ski, R.H.
Ski, R.H.
Plastic surface, ski

Plastic surface, ski viol.

Slide rail

Slide rail

Screw

Rubber damper
Lock nut

Lock nut

Spring cotter
Screw

Shock abs. KAYABA
Shock abs, OHLINS
Steering spindle
Steering spindle
Screw

Sleeve

Plastic sleeve
Grease nipple
Elastic arm, L.H.
Elastic arm, R.H.
Elastic arm, L.H.
Elastic arm, R.H.
Elastic arm, L.H.
Elastic arm, R.H.
Screw

Screw

Washer

Sleeve
Supporting arm
Supporting arm
Supporting arm
Sleeve

Joint plate
Spring washer

16



17




Viite Tilausnro
Ref. Reservdeisnr
Ref. Part Number

538343
547097
538303
517168000
542026
33012
570127700
33004
546221
543303
547980

10 548102

11 46014

12 33011

13 547981

14 547982

15 40045

16 20014

17 20010

XONNDODARNON S it

LIGHT ULTRA GRAND Nimike

S PNON e 2 AP X X NDA DN A

NI = et W N X X A RADD A

TOURING

AN 22w NN X X DBERND

Moottoripeti
Moottoripeti
Moottoripeti
Lukkoaluslevy
Lukkoalusievy
Lukitusmutteri
Kumipuskuri
Mutteri

Saatdélevy 1 mm
Séaéatdlevy 2 mm

Kiinnityslevy
Kuppialustevy
Kumiholkki
Lukitusmutteri
Kiinnitysievy
Vetotanko
Ruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Korialuslevy

Benamning

Motorbadd
Motorbadd
Motorbadd
Lasbricka
L&sbricka
Lasmutter
Gummidampare
Mutter
Justerbricka 1Tmm
Justerbricka 2 mm
Faste
Gummibricka
Gummihylsa
Lasmutter

Faste

Dragstang

Skruv
Fijaderbricka
Bricka

Description

Engine mount. plate
Engine mount. plate
Engine mount. plate
Lock washer

Lock washer

Lock nut

Rubber damper

Nut

Adjusting plate 1 mm
Adjusting plate 2 mm
Fastening

Rubber washer
Rubber sleeve

Lock nut

Fastening

Draw bar

Screw

Spring washer
Washer

18



8,19

18 25 1

19




Viite Tilausnro.
Ref. Reservdelsnr.
Ref. PartNumber

535657
536649
528766
544128

NO AW

8 414612700
9 572028600
15 544129

16 524940

17 534371
1824668~
181300409
2524026

27 31038

28 536627

32 543386

33 542715

34 524046

35 40036

36 40037

37 20014

39 542011

40 33011

41 580251000
42 507019300
43 414466800
44 860700100
45 507020400
46 33002

47 507020200
48 507019600
49 507027500
50 507009400
51 507021500
52 40009

53 40026

54 507023600
55 33010

56 414460600
57 572013500

lbq 54860

LIGHT Nimike

[N G

A PI N L N ek ek ek ekl D) bt —b ok L N) —b b e R) b b A P) — L & 4 4

Jarruvaijeri, vas.
Kiinnityslevy
Kaasuvaijeri
Kaasuvipu, tayd.
sis. osan 8
sis. osat 8 - 14
Pyséaytyskytkin
Runko
Jarrukahva, tayd.
Kahva
Kumirengas
Kahva, oikea
Jousi
Pidatinnippa
Seegerrengas
Jarrulevy
Jousi
Jarrukenka
Rikast.vipu+vaijeri
Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Jarrukaliberi
Eturunko
Takarunko
Jarrupalasarja
Lukituslaatta
Lukitusmutteri
Jousialuslevy
Saatopyora
Neulasokka
Kaantoéjousi
Jarruvipu
Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Lukituslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Jousi
Suojakumi

Benamning

Bromsvajer, vanster
Fastplatta

Gasvajer
Gasreglage, komp!.
innehall. del 8
innehall. delar 8 - 14
Stoppknopp

Ram

Bromshandtag, kompl.

Handtag
Gummiring
Handtag, héger
Fijader
Stoppnippet
Lasring
Bromskiva
Fjader
Bromsback
Chok.lage+vajer
Skruv

Skruv
Fjaderbricka
Bricka
Lasmutter
Bromsok
Bromsstativ, framre
Bromsstativ, bakre
Bromsbacksats
Lasbricka
Lasmutter
Fijaderbricka
Reglerhjul
Nalsprint
Styrfjader
Bromsarm
Skruv

Skruv
Lasbricka
Lasmutter
Fjader
Skyddgummi

Description

Brake wire L.H.
Fastening plate
Gas wire

Throttle lever assy
incl. part 8

Incl. parts 8 - 14
Stop

Frame

Brake handle assy
Handle

Rubber ring
Handle R.H.
Spring

Stop nipple
Circlip

Brake disk
Spring

Brake pad
Choke lever+wire
Screw

Screw

Spring washer
Washer

Lock nut

Brake assy
Caliber half, front
Caliber half, rear
Brake pad set
Locking plate
Lock nut

Spring washer
Regulator wheel
Needle pin
Reversing spring
Brake arm
Screw

Screw

Locking plate
Lock nut

Spring

Cover, rubber

quﬁyx&a ,'"am) 57 (05070620

20



18 25 1819




Viite Tilaunro.

Ref. Reservdelsnr.
Ref.

NOADMOW

~

ULTRA GRAND Nimitys

Part Number

535657
535891
547001
536461
414816500
544128

545288

414612700
572028600
732601143
414473200
20026
572038500
414440800
544129
524840
534371
24003
1300409
24020
31038
507029100
536460
535482
40036
40037
20014
542011
33011
580251000
507019300
414466800
860700100
507020400
33011
507020200
507019600
507021900
507009400
507021500
40009
40026
507023600
33010
414460600
572013500

CORY b ek 1 A ) b ek b cd ok ek ek b b o N —a

d PO N) bk DD b h ek ok ok D) ek b ok ek e DD ¢

TOURING

LRSS G S Gy

PO b & ed ek b i ek e B —

N — —

el PO R —b ek N) kb ek ek o D) kb L ok e 1 ek —d 1

Jarruvaijeri, vas.
Jarruvaijeri, oik.
Runko

Runko
Kaasuvaijeri
Kaasuvipu, tayd.
sis. osan 8
Kaasuvipu, tayd.
sis. osat 8 - 14
Pysaytyskytkin
Runko

Ruuvi

Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Kahva

Ruuvi

Jarrukahva, tayd.

Kahva
Kumirengas
Kahva, oikea
Jousi
Pidatinnippa
Seegerrengas
Jarrulevy
Jarrulevy
Rikast.+vaijeri
Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Jousialusievy
Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Jarrukaliberi
Eturunko
Takarunko
Jarrupalasarja
Lukituslaatta
Lukitusmutteri
Jousilevy
Saatopyora
Neulasokka
Kaantojousi
Jarruvipu
Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Lukituslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Jousi
Suojakumi

Bendmning

Bromsvajer, vanster
Bromsvajer, hoger
Ram

Ram

Gasvajer
Gasreglage, kompl.
innehall. del 8
Gasreglage, kompl.
innehail. delar 8 - 14
Stoppknopp

Ram

Skruv

Skruv

Bricka

Handtag

Skruv

Bromshandtag, kompl.

Handtag
Gummiring
Handtag, héger
Fjader
Stoppnippel
Lasring
Bromsskiva
Bromsskiva
Chok.lage+vajer
Skruv

Skruv
Fjaderbricka
Bricka
Lasmutter
Bromsok
Bromsstativ, framre
Bromsstativ, bakre
Bromsbakssats
Lasbricka
Lasmutter
Fjaderbricka
Reglerhjul
Nalsprint
Styrfjader
Bromsarm
Skruv

Skruv
Lasbricka
Lasmutter
Fiader
Skyddgummi

Description

Brake wire L.H.
Brake wire R.H.
Frame

Frame

Gas wire

Throttle lever assy
Incl. part 8
Throttle lever assy
Incl. parts 8 - 14
Stop

Frame

Screw

Screw

Washer

Handle

Screw

Brake handle assy
Handle

Rubber ring
Handle R.H.
Spring

Stop nipple
Circlip

Brake disk

Brake disk
Choke lever+wire
Screw

Screw

Spring washer
Washer

Lock nut

Brake assy
Caliber half, front
Caliber half, rear
Brake pad set
Locking plate
Lock nut

Spring washer
Regulator wheel
Cotter

Reversing spring
Brake arm
Screw

Screw

Locking plate
Lock nut

Spring

Cover

22



23




Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelenr
Ref. Part Number

. 14206

1 1471937
1a 05812026
2 1471412
3 1471413
4 05812160
5 05812170
6 1471415
7 05012171
8b 1471420
8c 05812173
9 05812215
10 1471414
12 05812145
13 1471419
14 05812225
15 05812250
16 05812260
17 05812275
20 MAX1108
21 523135
22 40801

23 543027X
24(}4714343
25 5290273d0

M 52083400

LIGHT Nimike

2 X X DD h ek ek d mk b ek (O ] 0D b b XX d ik ek ek ek ek ek

I-variaattori
Kiinted lautanen
Kiinted lautanen
Liikkuva lautanen
Lukitusruuvi
Lukkorengas
Jousen vaste
Jousi, vihrea
Saatélevy
Saatolevy
Séaatolevy
Kierreholkki
Liukukenka
Paino

Kansi
Saatokuppi
Lukituslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Apukaynn. adapteri
Variaattorihihna
Variaattorisuoja
Pultti
Lukkotappi
Ruuvi

Jousen pidin

U‘OSUCCD/“)

Benamning

Motorvariator
Fast skiva
Fast skiva
Rorlig skiva
Lasskruv
Lasring
Fjaderanslag
Fjader, grén
Juster bricka
Juster bricka
Juster bricka
Géanghylsa
Glidsko

Vikt

Lock
Justering kopp
L.as bricka
Lasmutter
Reservstart adapter
Variatorrem
Variatorskydd
Centrumskruv
Lastapp
Skruv

Fijader hallare

Description

Clutch

Fixed half pulley
Fixed half pulley
Sliding half puliey
Lock screw

Lock ring

Spring seat
Spring, green
Adjusting washer
Adjusting washer
Adjusting washer
Screw sleeve
Slide shoe
Weight

Piastic cap
Domed cup

Lock washer
Locking nut
Emerg.starter adapter
Driven belt
Clutch cover
Center screw
Lock pin

Screw

Spring holder

24



25

29

i
|
X\

i

30

=




Viite Tilausnro.

Ref.
Ref.

O OO~NOOIODDWRNN -2

Reservdeisnr
Part Number

14037
14048
420480247
420480415
420480295
420480297
420433173
420448455
420433195
420429132
420427400
420429140
420429220
420245210
420440166
420440165
420842040
420427397
420427392
420438080
420438136
420412287
420433188
420440561
420245370
420480305
420480305
420480228
420429150
420440180
420440170
420927941
420442110
420438100
420430730
420460050
420483325
420476030
529007900
420889788
MAX1108
414617500
40800
417115500
732900026
732900021

GRAND
TOURING

= —*x—*x 2 OO WWWWONWW 't W -2 21 edl WWi Wertt DWDHW 1+ & &

ULTRA Nimike

e Wt WWE AW W - b ) owa

P PO T Y] b G S A OO WWWWOo WW-2t WW-> .2t

|-variaattori, TRA
l-variaattori, TRA
Kiintea lautanen
Kiintea lautanen
Liikkuva lautanen
Liikkuva lautanen
Hela

Vipu, tayd.

Hela

Rulla, tayd.
Valilevy

Tappi, vakio
Tappi, vakio
Neulasokka 2,5x22
Kiinn.pultti tayd.
Kiinn.pultti tayd.
Lukitusmutteri M6
Jousen vaste
Jousen vaste
Jousi, keltainen
Jousi sininen
Jousen suoja, tayd.
Heia
Kuusiokolor. 10Nm
Kitkalevy
S&stékoppa
Sastékoppa
Painovarsi 280
Akselitappi 8x24
Lukkoruuvi
Sastéruuvi
Aluslevy 6/12/1
Lukitusm. 10Nm
Jousi

O-rengas
Liukukenka
Korjaussarja
Ulosvetéja
Ulosvetaja
Loctite 5 ¢
Variaattorihihna
Variaattorihihna
Puitti

Pultti

Alusievy
Aluslevy

Benamning

Motorvariator, TRA
Motorvariator, TRA
Fast tallrik

Fast tallrik
Roriig tallrik
Rorlig tallrik
Bussning

Arm, kompl.
Bussning

Rulle, kompl.
Mellanbricka
Tapp, standar
Tapp, standar
Nélpinne 2,5x22
Féastbuit,kompl.
Fastbult,kompl.
Lasmutter M6
Fjaderanslag
Fjaderanslag
Fjader

Fjader bla/blia

Fjaderskydd, kompl.

Bussning
Insexskruv 1ONm
Friktionbricka
Viktkapa
Viktkapa
Viktarm 280
Axeltapp 8x24
Lasskruv
Justerskruv
Bricka 6/12/1
Lasmutter 1TO0Nm
Fjader

O-ring

Glidsko
Reparationssats
Avdragare
Avdragare
Loctite 5 g
Variatorrem
Variatorrem
Centrumskruv
Centrumskruv
Bricka

Bricka

Description

Clutch, TRA
Clutch, TRA
Fixed pulley
Fixed pulley
Sliding pulley
Sliding pulley
Bushing

Lever assy
Bushing

Rolier assy
Thrust washer
Pin, standard
Pin, standard
Cotter pin 2,5x22
Fitting bolt assy
Fitting bolt assy
Lock nut M6
Spring seat
Spring seat
Spring, yellow
Spring blue/blue
Spring cover assy
Bushing

Allen screw 10Nm
Friction washer
Covenor cup

Covenor cup/cus. drive

Ramp 280

Dowel tube 8x24
Lock nut
Calibration screw
Washer 6/12/1
Locking nut 10 Nm
Spring

O-ring

Slide shoe
Clutch repair kit
Pulier screw
Puller screw
Loctite 5 g
Driven beit
Driven belt
Center screw
Center screw
Washer

Washer

26



27



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

14034
14041
14040
732601067
504090200
223563085
504059600
414673000
414558300
504134800
504135500
504137400
371903100
33002
20003
504087500
13 504108300
.14 414816200
15 309802700
16 399910000
17 414579300
18 420899788
19 504136700
20 504137000
21 523135

22 543027X

RIS O0O@®~NO U D W - -

LIGHT GRAND RACING Nimike

PR — o X WG = = = PNIP) = 1 — _L.—L_L[\)‘_LS_AI

TOURING ULTRA

PN — o % DWW = = —a DN =+ ..A_A_.__;f\)_;“‘r\;. —

f _;_;_;[\)_;S.

PO b bt X O G () —+ ~d —t PON) = —a s

|l-variaattori
ll-variaattori
|}-variaattori

Ruuvi

Kiinteé lautanen
Vaarnaruuvi M6x30
Painoaluslevy
Kiila

Jousi
Momentinmuunnin
Momentinmuunnin
Momentinmuunnin
Segerrengas
Mutteri M6
Aluslevy

Liikkuva lautanen
Hela

Hela

Ruuvi

Aluslevy
Liukunasta

Loctite 5g

Kuppi

Rengaslevy
Variaattorisuoja
Lukkotappi

Bendmning

Sekundéarvariator
Sekundarvariator
Sekundarvariator
Skruv

Fast skiva
Pinskruv M6x30
Tryckbricka

Kil

Fijader
Momentforstarkare
Momentforstarkare
Momentforstarkare
Lasring

Mutter M6

Bricka

Rorlig tallrik
Bussning
Bussning

Skruv

Bricka

Glidknopp

Loctite 5 g

Kopp

Hjulskiva
Variatorskydd
Lastapp

Description

Driven variator
Driven variator
Driven variator
Screw

Fixed pulley
Allen skruv M6x30
Thrust washer
Key

Spring

Cam

Cam

Cam

Circlip

Nut M6
Washer
Sliding pulley
Bushing
Bushing
Screw
Washer

Cam slider shoe
Loctite 5 g
Cup

Plate

Clutch cover
Lock pin

28



<& q\w\\\\\\\»

/
@

2

29




Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

537992
538052
526137
542013
420899785
46025
46026
40035
534430
31UC205
10 20052

11 546335
12 31B5-16
13 40289

14 40123

15 3125351
16 418763
17 526343
18 536627
18 507029100
19 2652101
19a 3130627
20 6205 RS
20a 6206

21 33011

22 2099042
23 40218

24 33003

25 526169
26 536161
26 536162
26 538053
27 3128401
28 31001

29 542530
30 31020

31 542441
32 40036

33 543746
33 5494701 _
33 5494760 HUYSAI
33 544520
34 26011

34 5493744
34 26015

35 413803300
36 542378
37 33024

39 40232

40 512399
41 40812

OCONIDIAAPAWN = -

LIGHT ULTRA Nimike

T e e D Q0 b ek ek ek )l 1 el X A (] ek b O A DD N X ek

(RS I S TS P G G O G G

P e e X

b e i S G A o ) B B S R O T N [T G G QU Gy g | IS SR | S BN X = s e

[ S V" U R T S|

Vetoakseli
Vetoakseli

Akseli

Liitosholkki

Loctite
Vetohammaspyora Z9
Vz-vetohammasp 29
Kuusioruuvi
Laakeripesapari
Laakeri
Jousialuslevy

Jatke

Laakeri
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ruuvi

Saéatdlevy 1 mm
Kiila
Variaattoriakseli
Jarrulevy

Jarrulevy L
Stefa Vo[ 0
Stefa Vetookach
Laakeri

Laakeri
Lukitusmutteri
Tiiviste

Saatéruuvi

Mutteri

Ketjukotelo
Ketjupyora z=41/TS
Ketjupydra z=37/TS
Ketjupyéra z=37
Soviterengas, 1 mm
Segerrengas
Kierrehotkki
FIBER-tiiviste
Ketjunkiristin

Ruuvi

Ketjupy6ra z=20/TS
Ketjupydra z=18/TS
Ketjupyora z=17/TS
Ketjupyora z=15/TS
Ketju/TS, 64
Ketju/TS, 66

Ketju, 62

Hypoidi S 75W/90
Tiiviste
Tayttdtulppa 1/2"
Ruuvi

Kansi

Vaaranruuvi

Benamning

Drivaxel

Drivaxel

Axel

Hylsa

Loctite
Drivkugghjul Z9
Ye-drivkugghjul Z9
Sexkantskruv
Lagerhuspar

Lager

Fiaderbricka
Forlangning

Lager

Insexskruv

Skruv

Shims 1 mm

Kil

Variatoraxel
Bromsskiva
Bromsskiva
Packbox

Packbox

Lager

Lager

Lasmutter

Tatning
Justeringsskruv
Mutter

Kedjehus
Kedjedrev z=41/TS
Kedjedrev z=37/TS
Kedjedrev z=37
Distansring, 1 mm
Lasring

Géanghylsa
FIBER-tatning
Kedjestrackare
Skruv

Kedjedrev z=20/TS
Kedjedrev z=18/TS
Kedjedrev z=17/TS
Kedjedriv z=15/TS
Kedja/TS, 64
Kedja/TS, 66
Kedja, 62

Hypoidi S 75W/30
Packning
Pafyliningsplugg 1/2"
Skruv ‘

Lock

Skruv

Description

Drive shaft

Drive shaft

Shaft

Sleeve

Loctite

Drive gear Z9

Y»2-drive gear Z9
Hexagon screw
Bearing housing set
Bearing

Spring washer
Extension

Bearing

Screw

Screw

Shim 1 mm

Key

Shaft

Brake disc

Brake disc

Oil seal

Qil seal

Bearing

Bearing

Lock nut

Gasket

Adjusting screw

Nut

Chain housing

Chain wheel z=41/TS
Chain wheel z=37/TS
Chain wheel z=37
Adjustment ring, 1 mm
Circlip

Screw sleeve
FIBER-seal

Chain tensioner
Screw

Chain wheel 2=20/TS
Chain wheel z=18/TS
Chain wheel z=17/TS
Chain wheel z=15/TS
Chain/TS, 64
Chain/TS, 66

Chain, 62

Hypoidi S 75W/90
Gasket

Charging plug 1/2"
Screw

Cover

Screw

30



31




Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

42 542529
43 33025
44 20042
45 546421
46 40193
47 20041
48 3128402
49 20010
50 31002
51 20014
52 543717
53 548001
54 546643
55 4198740
56 546345
57 543334

LIGHT ULTRA Nimike

-t A D) —b ek ed a0 DRI

- 4 A D) ek ek 2 D NN A b e

Mutteri
Tarkistustulppa 1/4"
Tiiviste
Vastarengas
Ruuvi

Tiiviste
Tukirengas
Korialuslevy 8.4
Segerrengas
Jousialuslevy
Holkki
Soviteholkki
Holkki 30/2.5-11
Kiila 8x7x40
Vastarengas
Holkki

Bendmning

Mutter
Nivaplugg 1/4"
Tatning
Fastring
Skruv

Tatning

Bricka

Bricka 8.4
Lasring
Fjaderbricka
Hylsa

Hylsa

Hylsa 30/2.5-11
Kil 8x7x40
Féastring

Hyisa

Description

Nut

Check plug 1/4"
Seal

Fastening ring
Screw

Gasket

Washer
Washer 8.4
Circlip

Spring washer
Sleeve

Sleeve

Sleeve 30/2.5-11
Key 8x7x40
Fastening ring
Sleeve

32



33



Viite Tilausnumero

Ref.
Ref.

NI OO®ND OB WN -

Reservdelsnr
Part Number

526900
4198763
546818
33011
534430
31UC205
10531
40056
546335
20014
40088
536458
46025
536616
526341
542013
40046
542011
536460
3125351
546337
8751 47506
6146 02230
6400 25007
31B5-16

GRAND
TOURING

A X A DO At A PO ket O = =

Nimike

Variaattoriakseli
Kiila
Soviterengas
Lukitusmutteri
Laakeripesapari
Laakeri
Lukitusruuvi
Lukkoruuvi
Kiinnitysholkki
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi
Vetoakseli, kok.

Hammaspyora, Z-9
Puolikas pyora,Z-9

Akseli
Liitosholkki
Ruuvi
Aluslevy
Jarrulevy
Saatolevy 1 mm
Holkki, 6.5 mm
Kytkinholkki
O-rengas
Tulppa

Laakeri

Benamning

Variatoraxel
Kil

Stédring
Lasmutter
Lagerhuspar
Lager
Lasskruv
Lasskruv
Axeltapp
Fjaderbricka
Skruv
Drivaxel, kompl.
Drivhjul, Z-9
Drivhjul,Z-8,enkel
Axel

Hylsa

Skruv

Bricka
Bromsskiva
Shims 1 mm
Hylsa, 6.5 mm
Koplingshylsa
O-ring

Plugg

Lager

Description

Shaft

Key
Support ring
Lock nut

Bearing housing set

Bearing

Lock screw
Lock screw
Shaft pin
Spring washer
Screw

Drive shaft assy
Gear, Z-9

Half gear, Z-9
Shaft

Sleeve

Screw

Washer

Brake disk
Shim 1 mm
Sleeve, 6.5 mm
Adapter sieeve
O-ring

Plug

Gear

34



35




Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

35005
35200
45008
12-19

35112
20044
31020
45009
45075

OO WN=2 =

LIGHT ULTRA GRAND Nimike

[ R QGRS S O Sy

P §

TOURING

[ G S G G G S Y

Nopeusmitt. 0-160
Nopeusmitt. 0-200
Vaijeri 1=2000 mm
Vaijeri, trip
Kuimavaihde
Fibertiiviste
Fibertiiviste
Vélivaijeri 85 mm
Valivaijeri 75 mm

Benamning

Hastigh.matare 0-160
Hastigh.matare 0-200

Vajer 1=2000 mm
Vajer, trip
Vinkelvaxel
Fibertattning
Fibertattning
Mellanvajer 85 mm
Mellanvajer 75 mm

Description

Speedometer 0-160
Speedometer 0-200
Wire [=2000 mm
Wire, trip

Angle gear

Fiber seal

Fiber seal

Square pin 85 mm
Square pin 75 mm

36



27 %
N $s i
% = 7

37



Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

538466
537162
538467
537163
538468
517160
546870
5325520
532552R
544212
544938
547325
40030
33011
544733
10 543680
11 536063
12 40009
13 33011
14 20004
15 33011
16 40190
17 23003
17 2398393
18 536868
19 40037
20 536356
21 542770
22 546270
23 542536
24 20015
25 20014
27 40134
28 532538
29 543650
30 541528
31 543679
32 40041
33 546537
34 40014
35 546511
35 548416
36 542542
37 543379
38 28613.4%000
38 2392160
38 2399013
39 546100
40 546043
42 40016
43 532548
44 536869
45 46100
46 6004 2RS
47 617330035
48 546876
49 526338

3% BYYO09RD

OCONOOOTE BWNN 2 =

» H 48416
» 0305

ULTRA LIGHT GRANDNimike
TOURING

]'\)"o*_x__x._.xll’\):_kn_x

N N sl N e Y T N e e e i N I

U Pt e e X X NN

-

pod

N s

SN ENOAR =S DOI RS BaX S NORO == 2NN N

ek b 1 1 X X PN

e

_ o PN .

NRNONOR A GES - —=hR2haxXx N2 N~NNND S

¢ X =2 NP

S PN) k ok ) ok ad

>

Liukurunko kok. vas.
Liukurunko kok., oik.
Liukurunko kok., oik.

Liukurunko kok., vas.

Liukurunko
Liukurunko
Etukiinnike
Kiristin, vasen
Kiristin, oikea
Niitti

Liukupinta
Liukupinta

Ruuvi
L.ukitusmutteri
Vaimenninkumi
Akseli
Rajoitinhihna
Ruuvi
Lukitusmutteri
Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Ruuvi
Etuiskunvaimennin
Etuiskunvaimennin
Alakiinnike

Ruuvi

Keinuvarsi
Muovihela
Teliakseli

Akseli
Jousialuslevy
Alusievy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Kiinnitysvipu, etu
Valiholkki
Muovihela
Aluslevy

Ruuvi

Vetotanko

Ruuvi

Akseli

Akseli

Holkki

Ruuvi
Takaiskunvaimennin
Takaiskunvaimennin
Takaiskunvaimennin
Holkki

Holkki, 1=48
Ruuvi
Kiinnitysvipu, taka
Tukipyoranakseli
Tukipy6ré

Laakeri
Seegerrengas
Holkki
Keinurunko

Benamning

Glidskena mont., van.

Glidskena mont., hog
Glidskena mont., hdg

Glidskena mont., van.

Glidskena
Glidskena
Framre faste
Strackare, vanster
Strackare, hoger
Nit

Glidyta

Glidyta

Skruv

Lasmutter
Gummidampare
Axel

Stopprem

Skruv

Lasmutter
Bricka
Lasmutter

Skruv
Stotdampare, framre
Stotdampare, framre
Nedre faste
Skruv
Fjadringsarm
Plastbussning
Boggieaxel

Axel
Fjaderbricka
Bricka
Insexskruv
Fastarm, framre
Distanshylsa
Plastbussning
Bricka

Skruv
Dragstang
Skruv

Axel

Axel

Hylsa

Skruv
Bakstdtddmpare
Bakstotdampare
Bakstétdampare
Hylsa

Hylsa, 1=48
Skruv

Fastarm, bakre
Stodhjuisaxel
Stodhjul

Lager

Lasring

Hylsa
Gungarm

[ kan voum. sa< ox

ala-alsoh
he (&

7 kel
d Lp

falarskvavalm o

Description

Runner assy, L.H.
Runner assy, R.H.
Runner assy, R.H.
Runner assy, L.H.
Runner assy

Runner assy
Fastening, front
Tensioner L.H.
Tensioner R.H.

Rivet

Slide surtace

Slide surtace

Screw

Lock nut

Rubber damper
Shaft

Stop bett

Screw

Lock nut

Washer

Lock nut

Screw

Shock absorber, front
Shock absorber, front
Fastening, lower
Screw

Rocker arm

Plastic bushing
Bogie shatt

Shaft

Spring washer
Washer

Screw

Fastening arm, front
Sleeve

Plastic bushing
Washer

Screw

Draw-bar

Screw

Shaft

Shaft

Sleeve

Screw

Shock absorber, rear
Shock absorber, rear
Shock absorber, rear
Sleeve

Sleeve, =48

Screw

Fastening arm, rear
Support wheel shaft
Support wheel
Bearing

Circlip

Sleeve

Rocking frame

38



39




Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

50 542549
51 46017
52 6006 2RS
53 31002
54 546342
55 546284
56 546012
56 548068
57 46013

58 6205 2RS
59 31002

60 546297
60 533718
61 546283
62 13038

62 (13040)) 3071
63 5310811
.65 40046

66 542011
67 546443
68 49012

69 541776
71 33004

72 40239

73 543651
74 543681
79 534578
80 40031

81 5497625
82 536874
82 537527
83 31007

84 33005

85 40031

86 548387
87 548426
88 544733
89 546875
90 548426

9 548N1b

ULTRAILIGHT GRAND Nimike
TOURING

T DX = e D) 8 2 A N) e N s

T NN 2 DO MNDNDN =N X

S RONMNONNDN A D DD NDN SN X 1 = PNOX = =2 2N ¢ 2N N -

s = PPN Y NN IO X - P NIX b ) 2N 2N =

-\

Nivelakseli
Taittopy6ra
Laakeri
Seegerrengas
Holkki
Taka-akseli
Holkki, 1=171
Holkki
Takapyora
Laakeri
Seegerrengas
Teliakseli, taka

Teliakseli, taka, kilpa

Holkki, 1=38,5
Telamatto,sisédveto
Telamatto,siséaveto
Solkisarja, 25 kpl
Ruuvi

Aluslevy

Akseli
Kannatinpyora
Holkki

Mutteri

Ruuvi

Akseli
Lukituspala
Liukunokka
Ruuvi
Vaimenninkumi
Tukipy6ran aksel
Tukipy6ran akseli
Segerrengas
Lukitusmutteri
Ruuvi

Tukilevy

Holkki
Kumipuskuri
Tukilevy

Holkki

Ckksclk

Benamning

Ledaxel

Brythjul

Lager

Lasring

Hylsa

Bakaxel

Hylsa, {=171

Hylsa

Bakhijul

Lager

Lasring
Boggieaxel, bakre
Boggieaxel, bakre, tavi
Hyisa, 1=38,5
Drivband, indrivning
Drivband, indrivning
Bandspénne, 25 st
Skruv

Bricka

Axel

Barhjul

Hylsa

Mutter

Skruv

Axel

Lasbricka
Avbérare

Skruv
Gummidampare
Stédhjulsaxel
Stodhjulsaxel
Lasring

Lasmutter

Skruv

Bricka

Hylsa
Gummidampare
Stdédplatta

Hylsa

Description

Joint shaft
Wheel

Bearing

Circlip

Sleeve

Rear shaft
Sleeve, [=171
Sleeve

Rear wheel
Bearing

Circlip

Bogie shaft, rear
Bogieshaft, rear, race
Sleeve, 1=38,5
Track

Track

Clipset, 25 pcs
Screw

Washer

Shaft

Wheel

Sleeve

Nut

Screw

Shaft

Lock piece

Slide piece
Screw

Rubber damper
Shaft for support wheel
Support wheel shaft
Circlip

Lock nut

Screw

Washer

Sleeve

Rubber damper
Support plate
Sleeve

40



41

PR
N
b



Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

513979
5430768 3994
533815
572230500
544297
570134800
5.5/8
39035

8/5

6/9
414865700
10 28037

11 533606

12 533535

13 21065

14 414479200
15 21067

16 5493416
17 27028

18 543230

19 420994482
19 420994485
20 572015900
21 549240

22 549239

23 3310934L
24 20011

25 48226

26 33010

27 40211

O~NOOHWWNDON 2 =

¢ UIKLE960

GRAND ULTRA LIGHT Nimike

TOURING

LW X X X X 2y 2

~
e O
o

VOO = X X X X ek 1

(QR;_&_;_;;

1 ek ek 1

R;_;[\)._;_;_;[\)m_;xxxx O Y

VT G N G T GO T G N {0

Polttoainetank. 271
Polttoainetank. 37 |
Korkki

Korkki

Tiiviste

Tiiviste

Pa-letku
Primerietku
Imuletku

Pa-letku

Suodatin tankkiin
Tiiviste

Liitin, pa

Liitin, ilmal.
Polttoainesuodatin
Primer

T-haara

T-haara, primer
Klemmari, pa-letku
Klemmari, primer
Pa-pumppu
Pa-pumppu
Polttoainemittari
limausputki
lmaushana
Mutteri M10L
Korialuslevy A10,5
O-rengas 10x2.5
Lukitusmutteri M6
Uppokantaruuvi

PWanA

Benamning

Bransletank, 271
Brénsletank, 37 |
Tanklock
Tanklock
Packning
Packning
Bransleslang
Primersiang
Insugsslang
Bransleslang
Filter {or bransletank
Tétning

Adapter, bransie
Adapter, ventit.
Branslefifter
Primer

T-stycke
T-stycke, primer
Klammer, bran.slang
Klammer, primer
Branslepump
Branslepump
Branslematéare
Rér

Kran

Mutte M10L
Bricka A10,5
O-ring 10x2.5
Lasmutter M6
Sankskruv

Description

Fuel tank, 27!
Fuel tank, 321
Cap

Cap

Gasket

Gasket

Fuel hose

Primer hose
Intake hose

Fuel hose

Filter for fuel tank
Gasket

Angle nipple, fuel

Angle nipple, ventil.

Fuel filter

Primer

T-joint

T-joint, primer
Clamp, fuel hose
Clamp, primer
Fuel pump

Fuel pump

Fuel level gauge
Pipe

Cock

Nut M10OL
Washer A10,5
O-seal 10x2.5
Lock nut M6
Flush screw

42



43



PN

Viite Tilausnro.
Ref. Reservdelsnr.
Ref. Part Number
E4AYLD
410608800
536880
1200909
410608300
410607100
28032
5320902
040640

10 541747
11.12 40315

12 40233

13 42300

14 42024

15 410109500
85806~

17 35005

18 35019

19 414672000
19a 414728700
20 414672200
20a 414521800
20b 414303400
21 414612600
22 4299163
23 544139

24 42007

25  410163+60 HACIG
25 42008

27 414612600
28 42251

29 414681800
31 539520

32 410504000
33 414513700
33a 414979400
33b 40032

34 549264

35 414516300
36 414516400
37 544741

43 414612700
44 544345

- 5320933

- 5320934

O~NDO S WN -

- 5320945
- 5320946
- 5320047
- 5320948
- 5320948
- 5320950
- 5320935
- 5320936
- 5320937
- 5320938
- 5320939
- 5320940
- 5320941
- 5320942
- 5320943
- 5320944

LIGHT GT ULTRANimitys

NN 2 ed e e e

SO N M X M X D X M XK XXX XX XX -t NON N S b d ek ek ek

1 ek ek e POPOND = — L h el L @ -

(b D) —b 1 bt ok ek ek 4 bk b b el o bk ke

MO OB X X X X X XXX XXX XX XX =

B O S Y 1 Y G G G A Y

P-A.-A)(-Ju_kl

T U T GV G U O

PRON v N = s

MOX X X X XK XK X XK X X XK XK XX XX X e

EAvighby
Etulyhty
Kiinnike

Liitin

Polttimen pidin
Suojus

Kumi

Poltin H4

Jousi

Kannatin
Vaannin + ruuvi
Ruuvi
Peruutussummeri
Virran ulosotto

Varoitusvalo, tuorev.

Nopeusmittari
Nopeusmittari
Kierrostukumittari
Lampdmittari, neste
Anturi, lampom.
Polttoainemittari
O-rengas
U-kiinike

Kytkin

L.ukko
Hatakatkaisin
Kytkin

Virtalukko
Virtalukko
Valonvaihtaja
Polttoain.tark.valo
Anturi, var.valo
Takavalo

Lamppu 15W
Takavalon lasi
Takalampun pohja
Ruuvi
Tasasuuntaaja
Ruuvi
Téahtialuslevy
Jaahdytsylevy
Pysaytysnappi
Lammitinel. sarja
Virta-avain n:o 3
Virta-avain n:o 4
Virta-avain n:o 10
Virta-avain n:o 11
Virta-avain n:o 12
Virta-avain n:o 13
Virta-avain n:o 14
Virta-avain n;o 15
Virta-avain n:0 20
Virta-avain n:o 21
Virta-avain n:0 22
Virta-avain n:o 23
Virta-avain n.o 50
Virta-avain n:o 51
Virta-avain n:o0 52
Virta-avain n:o 53
Virta-avain n:o 54
Virta-avain n:o 55

Benamning

Stralkastare
Faste

Anslutning
Hallare till lampa
Skydd

Gummi

L.ampa H4
Fiader

Hallare
Lasmutter + skruv
Skruv
Bakningssummer
Strom uttag
Varmingljus, oljeniva
Hastigh.matéare
Hastigh.matare
Varvtalsmatare
Varmematare, vétska
Givare, varmem.
Bransle matt.
O-ring

U-faste

Kopplare

Las

Nédstopp
Kopplare
Téndlas

Tandlas
Omkopplare
Ljus, bransleniva
Givare till varn.ljus
Baklykta

Lampa 15W
Baklyktglas

Hus, baklykta
Skruv

Likriktare

Skruv
Stjarnbricka
Kylning plat
Stoppknapp
Vérmare elem.sats
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Stantnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr
Startnyckel nr

Description

Head light
Fastening
Adapter

Bulb holder
Cover

Rubber

Bulb H4

Spring

Holder

Lock nut + screw
Screw

Reverse signal
Electric plug
Sign. light, oil level
Speedometer
Speedometer
Tachometer
Thermometer, liquid
Sensor, thermometer
Gas gauge
O-ring

U-faster

Adapter

Lock

Emerg. switch
Switch

Ignition switch
ignition switch
Switch

Light , tuel level
Sensor to signal light
Rear light

Bulb 15W

Rear light glas
Taillamp housing
Screw

Rectifier

Screw

Washer

Cooling plate
Stop switch
Warmer element
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no
ignition key no
Ignition key no
Ignition key no

44



45




Viite Tilausnr

Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

WWNNRMNNOR RN NN —t bt b bk bkt
L OPNOONBERINSAOORINONRVN RPN AWGN -

536473
420951671
1198537
20052
33002
40035
40289
40036
20014
414807500
40322
537248
547274
420899785
33011
547273
42200
1461402
527272
20014
536272
546274
546273
673580
32.2x3
410918400
420995990
546264
40029
537271
546371
40030

GRAND Nimike

TOURING

GO b ek (] b ok b ek [\ i d ok (] b b ok ok ) X =t e ) =2 TR 4 N B a4

Sahkodkaynnistinsrj.
Takakiinnike
Etukiinnike
Aluslevy
Lukitusmutteri
Kuusioruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Kuusioruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Kaynnistinkehé, Z86
Uraruuvi
Akkuteline
Kiinnitysrauta
Loct.221 viol. 6 cm3
Lukitusmutteri
Kiinnitysside
Akku
Ylivuotopullo
Kumimatto
Alusievy
Syottdjohto

+ johto

- johto
Kumisuojus
O-rengas
Tasasuuntaaja
Starttimoottori
Takatuki
Kuusioruuvi
Heijastuslevy
Aluslevy jarruvaij.
Ruuvi

Benamning

Elstartsats
Bakre faste
Framre faste
Bricka
Lasmutter
Skruv
Insexscrew
Skruv
Fjaderbricka
Startkrans, Z86
Sparskruv
Batteri stalining
Faste

Loct.221 viol. 6 cm3
Lasmutter
Fastband
Batteri
Spillflaska
Bottengummi
Bricka
Matarkabel

+ kabel

- kabel
Gummiskydd
O-ring
Likriktare
Startmotor
Bakre stod
Skruv
Varmeskydd
Bricka till bromsvaj.
Skruv

Description

Electric starter kit
Back fastening
Front fastening
Washer

Lock nut
Screw

Screw
Screw

Spring washer
Tooth rim, Z86
Taptite screw
Support
Fastening
Loct.221 viol. 6 cm3
Lock nut
Fastening plate
Battery
Owerflow bottie
Rubber
Washer

Cable

+ cable

- cable
Rubber cover
O-ring

Rectifier
Starter engine
Rear support
Screw

Isolating plate

Washer for brake wire

Screw

46



47

22®® 23
®) 21



Viite Tilausnro.
Ref. Reservdelsnr.
Ref. Part Number

1...24 420995990
1..3 420866885
420827585
420933245
420944180
420848045
420866875
420866855
420927045
420845365
10...11 420866865
11 420866970
12...13 420866157
13 420860670
14 420842690
15 420866192
16 420838200
17 420866980
18...19 420866205
19 420933247
20 420841393
21 420242700
22 420945752
23 420242206
24 420860600

CO~NOOTA WN

RSV TN |, [ G S U O N T e LS T i e e I S

GRAND Nimike
TOURING

Sahkéstartti koott.
Laakeripesé + hela
Kansi
Laakeriholkki
Vialilevy

Vipu

Roottori

Kytkin
Lukkorengas
Segerrengas
Kiinnike koott.
Harjakumi
Solenoidi tayd.
Tiivistekuppi
Kuusiomutteri M6
Hiilen pidin

Jousi

Eristyslevy
Paatylevy koott.
Hela

Ruuvi M5
Kuusiomutteri M8.
Jousialuslevy A8
Kuusiomutteri M8
llmauskumi

Benamning

Elektrisk start komp!.
Lagerhus + bussning
Déack

Lagerhyisa
Mellanbricka
Havarm

Rotor

Startdrev

Lasring

Lasring

Faste kompl.
Gummi

Solenoid kompl.
Tatningskopp
Sexkantmutter M6
Kolhallare

Fjader
Isoleringsplatta
Bakre gavel kompl.
Glidlager

Skruv M5
Sexkantmutter M8
Lock bricka A8
Sexkantmutter M8
Ventilationgummi

Description

Electric starter assy
Bearing housing + bushing
Cover

Bushing

Thrust washer
Control lever

Rotor assy

Clutch drive assy
Lock ring

Circlip

Yoke assy

Brush

Magnetic switch assy
Sealing cup
Hexagon nut M6
Brush holder
Spring

Isolating plate

End frame assy
Bushing

Screw M5
Hexagon nut M8
Lock washer A8
Hexagon nut M8
Venting rubber

48



49




Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

OCONOTTH WN -

10

547585
548321
33002
33011
21002
544669
41007
420899785
548293
40115
542102
20005
20003

GRAND Nimike

TOURING

ek ek ek ek a2 X ek e D) PO N)

Vaiht. siirtovipu
Niveltanko
Mutteri
Lukitusmutteri
Kulmanivel
Vaiht. siirtotanko
Jousisokka
Loctite

Kahva
Kuusioruuvi
Jousi

Alusievy
Aluslevy

Benamning

Vaxelforararm
Ledstang
Mutter
Lasmutter
Kulled
Véxelforarstang
Rorsprint
Loctite
Handtag
Sexkantskruv
Fjader

Bricka

Bricka

Description

Shitt bar

Leg rod

Nut

Lock nut
Joint

Shift rod
Spring cotter
Loctite
Handle bar
Hexagon screw
Spring
Washer
Washer

50



51




Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdeisnr
Ref. Part Numboer

870147726
875152958
875147780
500950802
581804582
875152843
875152933
875147884
836014334
528801342
10 615580812
11 875152715
12 875152716
13 614601024
14 875128883
15 501150902
16 654100223
17 617391218
18 615581216
19 875152844
20 617460052
21 617450025
22 614102553
23 610062050
24 875152395
25 875130382
26 875147747
27 610062044
28 875146348
29 617460062
30 610063050
31 875152394
32 611012529
33 875152950
34 875152949
35 875152392
36 614102552
37 617392535
38 614602020
39 875147506
40 610063040
41 875152272
42 875152951
43 610063044
44 875152953
45 875152260
46 610060080
47 617300040
48 875152954
48 875152393
49 875136962
50 603345070
51 61462862 A5 10 |
52 617460068
53 875152955
53 875152409
54 616092542
55 616810064
56 875152690
57 33025

* 614602230
* 640025007

OCOENOOOTHAWN -

_O“O*_L_L—-A

Bl A R A e i B A B il e e e A e A e e e T S SN |\, PSS Wi S Gy \\, JNEC TR N, ST G G S G G G

GRAND Nimike
TOURING

Vaihteisto

Kotelo

Kansi

Aluslevy

Ruuvi

Tulppa

Tulppa

Mittatikku

Putki

Ruuvi

Tiivisterengas

Akseli

Tappi

O-rengas

Vipu

Aluslevy
Peruutusanturi
Sovitelevy
Tiivisterengas
Tulppa

Lukkorengas
Lukkorengas
Akselitiiviste

Laakeri
Hammaspyodra Z=27
Lukkorengas

Akseli

Laakeri

Tulppa

Lukkorengas
Laakeri
Hammaspy6ra Z=23
Neulalaakeri
Kytkinpy6ra
Kytkinakseli
Hammaspydra Z=29
Akselitiiviste
Tukilevy

O-rengas
Kytkinholkki

Laakeri

Akseli
Hammaspydra 2=32
Laakeri

Tulppa
Hammaspyodra Z=28
Laakeri
Lukkorengas
Hammaspydra Z=60
Hammaspyora
Akseli

Kiila

Akselitiiviste
Lukkorengas
Hammaspydra Z2=27
Valiholkki
Aksiaalilaatta

Kuula

Jousi

Tulppa

O-rengas

Tulppa

Benamning

Vaxellada
Hus

Lock
Bricka
Skruv

Plugg

Plugg
Matsticka

Ror

Skruv
Téatningsring
Axel

Tapp

O-ring

Arm

Bricka
Backgivare
Mellanlagg
Téatningsring
Plugg

Lasring
Lasring
Axeltatning
Lager
Kugghjul Z=27
Lasring

Axel

Lager

Plugg

Lasring

Lager
Kugghijul Z=23
Nallager
Kopplingshjul
Kopplingsaxel
Kugghjul Z=29
Axeltéatning
Bricka

O-ring
Kopplingshylsa
Lager

Axel

Kugghjul Z=32
Lager

Plugg
Kugghjul Z=28
Lager

Lasring
Kugghjul Z=60

Axel

Kit
Axeltatning
Lasring
Kugghjul Z=27
Mellanhylsa
Bricka

Kula

Fjader
Plugg
O-ring
Plugg

Description

Gear box
Housing
Cover
Washer
Screw

Plug

Plug
Dipstick
Pipe

Screw

Seal ring
Shaft

Pin

O-ring

Arm
Washer
Backup sender
Shim

Seal ring
Plug

Lock ring
Lock ring
Oil seal
Bearing
Gear Z=27
Lock ring
Shaft
Bearing
Plug

Lock ring
Bearing
Gear Z=23
Needle bearing
Clutch wheel
Clutch shatt
Gear Z=29
Oil seal
Washer
O-ring
Clutch sleeve
Bearing
Shatt

Gear 2=32
Bearing
Piug

Gear Z=28
Bearing
Lock ring
Gear Z=60

Shaft

Key

Oil seal
Lock ring
Gear Z=27
Midlesleeve
Washer
Ball

Spring
Plug
O-ring
Plug

52



53



9,

Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

535732
537269
414532700
414532800
27018
570038100
543022
547986

O HWWWN —

Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

538341
281343
526954
40177
543022
36071
414532800
414532700
570038000
27018
547986

oV NNOIO AL LN 2

—

GRAND Nimike Benamning
TOURING
1 imudanenvaimennin Insugstjuddampare
2 Liitin Adapter
2 Kiristin Klammer
2 Kiristin Klammer
2 Kiristin Klammer
2 Kiinnityskumi Féastgummi
8 imuputki Insugsror
2 Valikappale Melianror
Nimike Ben&mning Description
lmqaanenvaimennin Insugsljudd4mpare  Air silencer
Valikumi Mellan gummi Adaptor
Lumiverkko Galler Grilt
Peltiruuvi Skruv Screw
ITuputki Sugror Inlet pipe
Niitti Nit Rivet
Kiristin Klammer Clamp
Kiristin Klammer Clamp
Kaas. kiinnityskumi ~ Fastgummi Adaptor
Kiristin Kiammer Clamp
Soviterengas Mellanrér Middle pipe

Description

Air silencer
Intake adapter
Clamp

Clamp

Clamp

Fastening rubber
Pipe

Middle pipe

ULTRA

NNMNMNNNMNNON N

54



55




P

Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

513953
514335
533310
420951510
570038900
543022
27018

OO WN -

LIGHT Nimike

LN i PO b ek ek

Imudanenvaimennin
Kansi

Kiinnityskumi
Kiristin

Vélikappale
Imuputki

Kiristin

Benamning

Insugsljuddampare
Dack

Fastgummi
Klammer
Mellanror
insugsror

Klammer

Description

Air silencer
Cover

Fastening rubber
Clamp

Middle pipe

Pipe

Clamp

56



57

Nadelposition

|

N




Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

420996165
420963952
420963932
420963928
420845230
420963940
420838930
420963870
420831890
10 420827660
11 420963974
12 420963821
13 420831900
14 420963840
15 420963830
16 420829770
17 420960990
18 420963900
20 420841460
21 420850210
22 420963965
23 420938950
24 420963860
25 420938940
26 420963850
27 420930560
28 420963890
29 420963960
30 420845220
31 420841450
32 420963800
33 420963790
34 420938920
35 420963810
36 420942541
37 420241445
38 420960980
39 420994482
40 420831935
41 420861137
42 420861135
43 420841460

©oO~N® G A onnaég
&

LIGHT Nimike

= e PO PO N e e el DD b ek e b ol INUOPD D bk ek ok o eh kel ok ek ek eh e

Kaasutin VM 32
Seosputki

Luisti

Neula 6EJO1
Lukkolevy
Pidatinlevy
Jousi

Kansi

Tiiviste

Aluslevy
P&aasuutin 240
Tyhjakayntisuutin 30
Tiiviste
Neulaventtiili 1.5
Uimurivipu
Tappi
Pidatintulppa
Uimuri
Ruuvi+aluslevy
O-rengas

Ruuvi

Jousi

{imaruuvi

Jousi
Tyhjékayntiruuvi
Tiivisterengas
Liitin

Ruuvi

Varmistin
Ruuvi+aluslevy
Levy
Rikastinmanta
Jousi
Peitemutteri
Kuusiomutteri M6x0,75
Ruuvi M6x0,75
Kumi
Polttoainepumppu
Tiiviste
Pumppukalvo
Kalvo

Ruuvi + aluslevy

Benamning

Forgasare VM 32
Blandmunstycke
Trottel, 3.0

Nal 6EJO1

Lasbricka
Stoppbricka

Fjader

Lock

Packning

Bricka
Huvudmunstycke 240
Tomgangsmunst. 30
Tétning

Nalventil 1.5
Flottérarm

Tapp

Stopplugg
Flottor

Skruv+bricka
O-ring

Skruv

Fjader
Luftskruv
Fjader
Tomgangsskruv
Tétningsring
Anslutning
Skruv
Lasbricka
Skruv+bricka
Platta
Chokekolv
Fjader
Téackmutter
Sexkantmutter M6x0,75
Skruv M6x0,75
Gummi
Branslepump
Packning
Pumpmembran
Membran
Skruv + bricka

Description

Carburetor VM 32
Mixture pipe
Slide

Needie 6EJO1
Locking plate
Stop washer
Spring

Cover

Gasket

Washer

Main jet 240
ldle jet 30
Gasket

Needle valve 1.5
Float arm

Pin

Stop plug

Float
Screw+washer
O-ring

Screw

Spring

Air screw

Spring

Idling screw
Gasket ring
Adapter

Screw

Circlip
Screw+washer
Plate

Choke piston
Spring

Nut

Hex. nut M6x0,75
Screw M6x0,75
Rubber

Fuel pump
Gasket

Pump diaphragm
Diaphragm
Screw + washer

58



A
3

:\I
By
o d
Y
]
|
3
1

b

3

59

Nadelposition

(3.7 oY N T NP




Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

Y M 30

1..36 420996435
(¥~ 426968955
420963937
420963923
420845230
420861680
420841620
420861670
420938930
420963875

11 420831895
12 420827660
13 420965680
14 420963820
15 420831905
16 420963848
17 420963835
18 420929770
19 420963905
21 420261800
22 420240450
23 420230900
24 420963967
25 420938350
26 420963860
27 420938940
28 420963850
29 420963805
30 420963790
31 420938920
32 420861280
33 420942541
34 420241445
35 420960980
36 420260581
420994485
38 420850440
39 420861210
40 420850445
41 420850447
42 420850450
43 420841035

13 NoYionpo
i3 YY0H

SO®NO U A WN

ULTRA
Magn.
puoli/

sida/side

1

»
]
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
*—
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
6

-

ULTRA
Var.puoli/
sida/
P.T.O side

-— 0)_&.—&._L_L—A_ANNNNA.—L_&_&—J_&—L—L—L—L&NN_&.&_&—A—LY—L_-L_.L—L_Af\).—&_&-—h_&_‘_k -

Nimike

Kaasutin VM 34
Seosputki 159 P-&
Luisti 2.5

Neula 6DH4
Lukkolevy
Kannatin

Ruuvi M3x8
Saaténippeli

Jousi

Kansi

Tiiviste

Aluslevy 5,3/10/1,5

Tyhjakayntisuutin 35
Tiivisterengas
Neulaventtiili 1,5
Uimurivipu
Tappi

Uimuri

Letkun pidin
Ruuvi M5x16
Tiivisterengas
Tiiviste

Jousi

{Imaruuvi

Jousi
Tyhjakayntiruuvi
Levy
Rikastinmanta
Jousi
Peitemutteri
Mutteri
Saatéruuvi M6
Kumi
Huohotinletku
Polttoainepumppu
Tiiviste

Kalvo

Tiiviste

Tiiviste

Tiiviste

Ruuvi M4x28

&&mud“b 290
—_— e 31D

Ben&mning

Férgasare VM 34
Blandmust. 159 P-@
Trottel 2.5

Nal, 6DH4
Lasbricka
Hallare

Skruv M3x8
Regleringsnippel
Fiader

Lock

Tatning

Bricka 5,3/10/1,5
Huvudmunst. 270
Tomgangsmunst. 35
Tatningsring
Nalventil 1,5
Flottérarm

Tapp

Flottor
Slanghallare
Skruv M5x16
Tatning

Tatning

Fiader

Luftskruv

Fjader
Tomgangskruv
Plat

Choke kolv
Fijader
Téackmutter
Mutter
Justerskruv M6
Gummi
Ventilationslang
Branslepump
Tatning
Membran
Tétning

Téatning

Téatning

Skruv M4x28

Description

Carburetor VM 34
Needle jet 159 P-6
Slide 2.5

Needle, 6DH4
Circlip

Holder

Screw M3x8
Nipple

Spring

Cover

Sealing ring
Washer 5,3/10/1,5
Main jet 270
Pilot jet 35
Sealing ring
Needle valve 1,5
Float arm

Pin

Float

Hose holder
Screw M5x16
Gasket ring
Gasket

Spring

Air screw

Spring

Idling screw
Plate

Choke piston
Spring

Housing

Nut

Screw M6
Rubber grommet
Vent. tube

Fuel pump
Gasket
Diaphragm
Gasket

Gasket

Gasket

Screw M4x28

60




Nadelposition

61




Viite Tilausnumero GRAND GRAND Nimike
Ref. Reservdelsnr TOURING TOURING
Ref. Part Number MAG. PTO.

Kaasutin VM 38
Kaasutin VM 38

1-38 420886910
1-38 420886911

- 1
1 -
2 420861660 1 1 Seosputki 480 P-0
3 420861740 1 1 Luisti 2.5
4 420963920 1 1 Neula 6DH8-3
5 420845230 1 1 Lukkolevy
6 420861680 1 1 Liitin
7 420841620 2 2 Ruuvi M3x8
8 420861670 1 1 Suoja
9 420938930 1 1 Jousi
10 420861435 1 1 Kansi
11 420831905 2 2 Tiiviste
12 420963945 1 1 Loiskelevy
13 420861751 1 1 Neulaventt. 1.5 VM38
14 420861240 1 1 Uimurivipu
15 420929770 1 1 Tappi
16 420861700 1 1 Sekoituskappale
1

P&é&suutin, 380
Paasuutin, 390
Tyhjak.suutin 40

17 420961014
17 420961015
18 4209863825

20 420861290 Uimuri

21 420960990 Pidatintulppa
22 420261800 Letkun pidin
23 420240450 Ruuvi M5x16
24 420850570 Tiiviste

25 420230900 Aluslevy

26 420861690 Tulppa

27 420938950 Jousi

28 420963860 llmaruuvi
29 420938940 Jousi

Tyhjakayntiruuvi
Nippeli primerille
Huohotinletku
Rikastinmanta

30 420963850
31 420961030
32 420256032
33 420963790

D =t LN e PPN ot b i PN e ek e s AP DNOND e
D = =N AP0 = = ) b mh sk ek L PO PO R s

34 420938920 Jousi

35 420861280 Peitemutteri
36 420942541 Mutteri

37 420241445 Saatdéruuvi M6
38 420860980 Kumi

39 420994485 Polttoainepumppu
40 420850440 Tiiviste

41 420861210 Kalvo

42 420850445 Tiiviste

43 420850447 Tiiviste

44 420850450 Tiiviste

45 420841035 Ruuvi M4x28

Ben&dmning

Férgasare VM 38
Forgasare VM 38
Blandmust. 480 P-0
Trottel 2.5

Nal, 6DH8-3
Lasbricka

Adapter

Skruv M3x8

Skydd

Fiader

Lock

Tatning
Skvalpbricka
Nalventii 1.5 VM38
Flottérarm

Tapp
Blandningstube
Huvudmunstycke 380
Huvudmunstycke, 390
Tomgangsmunst. 40
Flottér

Stopplugg
Slanghallare
Skruv M5x16
Tétning

Bricka

Piugg

Fjader

Luftskruv

Fjader
Tomgangskruv
Primer adapter
Ventilationslang
Choke kolv

Fjader

Tackmutter

Mutter

Justerskruv M6
Gummi
Branslepump
Tatning

Membran

Tatning

Tétning

Tétning

Skruv M4x28

Description

Carburetor VM 38
Carburetor VM 38
Needle jet 480 P-0
Slide 2.5
Needle, 6DH8-3
Circlip
Connector
Screw M3x8
Cover

Spring

Cover

Sealing ring
Baffle plate
Needie valve 1.5 VM38
Float arm

Pin

Mixing tube
Main jet, 380
Main jet, 390
Pilot jet 40

Float

Cap

Hose holder
Screw M5x16
Gasket

Washer

Plug

Spring

Air screw

Spring

Idling screw
Primer nipple
Vent. tube
Choke piston
Spring

Housing

Nut

Screw M6
Rubber grommet
Fuel pump
Gasket
Diaphragm
Gasket

Gasket

Gasket

Screw M4x28

62




63




Viite Tilausnr GRAND ULTRA Nimike Benamning Description
Ref. Reservdelsnr TOURING
Ref. Part Number
1 420831360 1 1 O-rengas 132-1.7 O-ring 132-1.7 O-ring 132-1.7
2 420910311 1 1 Luistinkotelo Ventilhus Valve cover
3 420929650 1 1 Ohjaintappi Styrtapp Drive pin
4 20004 4 4  Jousialuslevy A8 Fjaderbricka Lock washer
5 40036 4 4  Ruuvi M8x20 Skruv Screw
6 420831700 1 1 Kumirengas Gummiring Rubber ring
7 420910320 1 1 Kansi Lock Flange
8 420230370 1 1 O-rengas 18-1.3 O-ring 18-1.3 O-ring 18-1.3
9 420995522 1 1 Oljypumppu Oljepump Oil pump
10 420927945 2 2  Aluslevy Bricka Washer
11 420835940 1 1 Hammaspydra, 44T Drev, 44T Gear, 44T
12 420842040 1 1 Lukkomutteri, 10 Nm Lasmutter, 10 Nm Lock nut, 10 Nm
13 20002 2 2 Jousialuslevy A5 Fjaderbricka Lock washer
14 420240761 2 2  Ruuvi, 6 Nm Skruv, 6 Nm Screw, 6 Nm
15 20003 7 7 Jousialuslevy A6 Fjaderbricka Lock washer
16 420940561 7 1 Ruuvi 10 Nm M6x20 Skruv, 10 Nm Screw, 10 Nm
17 420227500 4 4  Tiivisterengas Tatningsring Gasket ring
18 420856010 2 2 Liitin,tayd. Adapter, kompl. Adapter assy
19 420241830 2 2 Banjoruuvi Banjoskruv Banjo bolt
20 420960561 2 2  Oljyputki, 1770 mm Oljeslang, 170 mm Oil pipe, 170 mm
21 420853840 4 4  Sinkild Klammer Clamp
22 420899785 X x  Loctite 221, 5g Loctite 221, 5g Loctite 221, 5g
23 420897651 X X lLoctite 243 Loctite 243 Loctite243

64




65



Viite
Ref.
Ref.

OCONOO D WN—

Tilausnro.
Reservdelsnr.
Part Number

420910160
420886094
420927945
420835930
420842040
420841970
420832260
420244073
420935970
420941925
420945530
420227500
420856010
420241830
420960562
420860700
420853840
420256085
420230475
420956029
420241975
4209293800
420850200
420256075
420227505
420841580
420838020
420227660
420848254
420945751
420242621
420850230
420995045
420899785

LIGHT Nimike

><.A—L.A—J—L_L.—.A—A_A_A—A-—&m_&_&“b_&[\)mmhhb_&—h_‘m_&_&m_&_&

Asennuslaippa
Oljypumppu, tayd.
Alusievy
Hammasratas Z-27
Lukkomutteri, M6
Ruuvi

Tappi

Aluslevy 4,3
Hammasratas Z-9
Ruuvi, M5x16
Kitka-aluslevy
Tiivisterengas
Liitin, tayd.
Banjo-ruuvi
Oljyletku, 300 mm
Kumirengas
Klemmari, 3-5 mm
Pidin

O-rengas
Levy,tayd.

Ruuvi, M4x8
Tappi

Tiiviste

Alakansi
Tiivisterengas
Ruuvi, M6x8
Kierrejousi
Aluslevy
Kayttovipu
Jousialuslevy A6
Mutteri, M6

Stefa

Tiivistesarja
Loctite 221, violet

Benamning

Monteringsftans
Oljepump, kompl.
Bricka

Drev Z-27
Lasmutter, M6
Skruv

Tapp

Bricka

Drev Z2-9

Skruv, M5x16
Friktion bricka
Tatningsring
Adapter, kompl.
Banjo skruv
Oljeslang, 300 mm
Gummiring
Klammer, 3-5 mm
Hallare

O-ring

Platta, kompl.
Skruv, M4x8
Tapp

Packning

Nedre lock
Bricka

Skruv, M6x8
Spiralfjader
Bricka

Viparm
Fjaderbricka
Mutter, M6
Packbox
Tatningssats
Loctite 221, violet

Description

Mounting flange
Oil pump, assy
Washer

Gear, Z2-27
Lock nut, M6
Screw

Pin

Washer

Gear Z-9

Screw M5x16
Friction washer
Gasket ring
Chock valve assy
Banjo bolt

Qil line, 300 mm
Rubber ring
Clamp, 3-5 mm
Retainer

O-ring

Plate, assy
Screw, M4x8
Pin

Gasket

Cover, lower
Gasket ring
Screw, M6x8
Spiral spring
Washer

Control lever
Lock washer
Nut, M6

Oil seal

Gasket set
Loctite 221, violet

66



67




Viite Tilausno

Ref. Reservdelsnr

Ref. Part Number

571002500
580578100
414681800
414681900
414415200
414420700
39046
414536500
539084
40115
20052

> 33010
570023000
40029
20052

5;5:;;;;::Egco(m ~NO G W -

LIGHT Nimike

PPN DN PP e X () = i i

Oljysailio, 2,51
Korkki

Oljyp. sensori
Koho sensorille
Sinkila

Sinkila

Letku, 11/8 m
Oljynsuodatin
Teline

Ruuvi Méx12
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri M6
Lapivienti
Ruuvi Méx16
Aluslevy

Benamning

Oljetank, 2,5 |
Lock
Nivavaktare
Kork f6r sensor
Klammer
Klammer
Slang, 11/8 m
Oljefilter
Stéllning
Skruv M6x12
Fjaderbricka
Mutter M6
Genomfdring
Skruv M6x16
Bricka

Description

Qiltank, 2,51
Cap

Oil level sensor
Float for sensor
Spring clip
Spring clip
Hose, 11/8 m
Qil filter
Support

Screw M6x12
Spring washer
Nut M6
Grommet
Screw M6x16
Washer

68



69




Viite Tilausno
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

535748
580578100
414681800
414681900
414415200
414420700
39046
414536500
570273900
10 414655700
11 414644800
12 2599003-400
13 2599003-100
14 414523600
15 537002

15 537851

16 40115

17 20052

18 33010

19 570023000
20 40029

21 20052

BONOOAEWN =

GRAND  ULTRA Nimike

TOURING

NN =NBE D SN a AN - X -t (D —b ed e

ISISIE VI N N O N N I S SN

Oliysailis, 2,5 |
Korkki
Oljypinnan sensori
Koho sensorille
Sinkila

Sinkita

Letku, 11/8 m
Oljynsuodatin
Lapivienti
Sinkila
Oljyp.luistille, m
Jousi, 400 mm
Jousi, 100 mm
Kulmaliitin
Teline

Teline

Ruuvi Méx12
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri M6
Lapivienti
Ruuvi M6x16
Aluslevy

Benamning

Oljetank, 2,5 |
Lock
Nivavaktare
Kork for sensor
Klammer
Klammer
Slang, 11/8 m
Oljefilter
Genomféring
Klammer
Oljeslang till slid,m
Fjader, 400 mm
Fjader, 100 mm
Vinkelanslutning
Stalining
Stallning

Skruv Méx12
Fiaderbricka
Mutter M6
Genomforing
Skruv M6x16
Bricka

Description

Oil tank, 2,5 |
Cap

Oil leval sensor
Float for sensor
Spring clip
Spring clip
Hose, 11/8 m
Oil filter
Grommet
Spring clip

Oil hose to valve, m
Spring, 400 mm
Spring, 100 mm
Male connector
Support
Support

Screw M6x12
Spring washer
Nut M6
Grommet
Screw M6x16
Washer

70



71

ENGINE
Gasket set

627



Viite
Ref.
Ref.

DONOO B WN -

Tilausnro.
Reservdelsnr.
Part Number

420850105
420823799
420823809
420931380
420823823
420250311
420242206
420242660
420850113
420879459
420945752
420840991
420831866
420867430
420845752
420940616
420850190
420867442
420841311
420945751
420240036
420860060
420867481
420951510
420994232
420823814
420297431

XN L NPNON LA NDRARNDASCDAWOORNN = =N

LIGHT Nimitys

Alapaan tiiviste 0,4
Sylinteri, var.puoli
Sylinteri, magn.puoli
Kannentiiviste
Sylinterikansi
Aluslevy

Mutteri, 22Nm
Mutteri

Tiiviste

Y-haara
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Tiiviste

Imusarja
Tiivisterengas
Ruuvi
Tiivisterengas
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

Kumi

Valikumi
Kiemmari
Tiivistesarja
Sylinteriputki
Loctite

Bendmning

Cyl.fotpackn. 0.4
Cylinder,var.sida
Cylinder,magnet.sida
Topplockspackning
Topplock

Bricka

Mutter, 22 Nm
Mutter

Packning
Grenror
Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv
Tatning
Insugsror
Fijaderbricka
Skruv
Tétningsring
Lock

Skruv
Fjaderbricka
Skruv

Gummi
Mellangummi
Klemmar
Tétningsset
Sylinder hylsa
Loctite

Description

Gasket, cyl.bottom 0.4
Cylinder,var.side
Cylinder,magn.side
Gasket, cylinder head
Cylinder head
Washer

Nut, 22 Nm

Nut

Gasket

Branch-Y

Spring washer

Screw

Gasket

Intake manifold
Spring washer
Screw

Gasket ring

Cover

Screw

Spring washer
Screw

Rubber

Rubber socket
Clamp

Gasket set

Spare cylinder sleeve
Loctite

72






Viite
Ref.
Ref,

ONOOTDA WN -

Tilausnumero
Reservdeisnr
Part Number

420887245
420832231
420250165
420831850
420246055
4208457589
420842230
420932904
420994975
420994976
420994977
420915890
420915891
420915892
420215210
420215211
420215212
420916260
420945735
420996334
420818203
420297431
420897341
420899785

XXX—*I\)&I\)—*A—AI\)N—‘MF\)MI\)—*A—*[\)UTC\)—*

LIGHT Nimike

Kampiakseli,tayd.
Laakeri 6207
O-rengas

Stefa
Woodruff-kiila
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 125 Nm
Neulalaakeri
Manta 62

Méanta 62.20
Manta 62.5
Ménnanrengas 62 mm

Mannanrengas 62.25 mm
Méannénrengas 62.5 mm

Ménnanrengas 62 mm

Mannénrengas 62.25 mm
Mannanrengas 62.5 mm

Mannantappi
Lukkorengas
Korjaussarja
Kampiakseli var.puoli
Loctite 10 g

Loctite 10 g
Loct.221,viol,10cc

Benamning

Vevaxel, kompl.
Lager 6207
O-ring

Stefa

Kil

Fjaderbricka
Mutter, 125 Nm
Nailager

Kolv 62

Kolv 62.20

Kolv 62.5

Kolvring 62 mm
Kolvring 62.25 mm
Kolvring 62.5 mm
Kolvring 62 mm
Kolvring 62.25 mm
Kolvring 62.5 mm
Kolvtapp

Lasring
Reparationssats
Vevaxel var.sida
Loctite 10 g
Loctite 10 g
Loct.221,viol,10cc

Description

Crankshaft assy
Ball bearing 6207
O-ring

Stefa

Woodruff-key

Lock washer

Nut, 125 Nm
Needle bearing
Piston 62

Piston 62.20

Piston 62.5

Piston ring 62 mm
Piston ring 62.25 mm
Piston ring 62.5 mm
Piston ring 62 mm
Piston ring 62.25 mm
Piston ring 62.5 mm
Piston pin

Lock ring

Repair kit

Crankhalf P.T.O side
Loctite 10 g

Loctite 10 g
Loct.221,viol, 10cc

74



75




z2Z22Z

Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

420996283
420945752
420841201
420841831
420841561
420945751
420241816
420940190
420945753
10 420242091
11 420841149
12 420960288
13 420853412
14 420953310
15 420945751
16 420241186
17 420899784
18 420899785

CONOUTHA WN =

LIGHT

XX =2t 2 S OARRRARONONDS =

Nimike

Kampikammio
Jousialusievy
Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi

Vaarnaruuvi
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 38Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 7 Nm
Lapivienti
Kaapelin kiristin
Vaijerin tuki
Jousialusievy
Kuusioruuvi

Loct 574/orans/50
Loct 221/viol/6cm3

Benamning

Vevhus
Fjaderbricka
Skruv

Skruv

Insexskruv
Fjaderbricka
Skruv

Pinnskruv
Fjaderbricka
Mutter, 38 Nm
Pinnskruv, 7 Nm
Genomfdring
kabel utpressare
Vaijerstod
Fjaderbricka
Sexkantskruv

Loct 574/orange/50
Loct 221 /viol/6cm3

Description

Crankcase

Spring washer
Screw

Screw

Screw

Spring washer
Screw

Stud

Spring washer
Nut, 38 Nm

Stud, 7 Nm

Inlet

Cable clamp

Wire support

Lock washer
Hex.screw

Loct 574/orange/50
Loct 221 /viol/6cm3

76



77




Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

420912996
420945880
420244585
420832160
420937940
420246015
420827650
420980495
420827080
420827082
10 420866295
11 420945756
12 420942285
13 414630700
14 420945751
15 420840880
16 420975740
17 420810054
18 420842390
19 420912024
20 420960962
21 20014

22 40035

23 420845270
24 420841495
25 420860120
26 420827750
27 420860085

QO ONDO D WN -

N 28 420860940
N 29 420941250

LIGHT

—L_LI’\)—L_AC)O’)OJ(,)_A—AG)_&.—\AA—A—L—A—LXX._L—.L_A—A{\Jm—&_&

Nimike

Tuuletinkotelo
Varmistinrengas
Vélilevy

Laakeri

Akseli

Kiila

Tiiviste
Pyo&rapuolisko
Séaatolevy 0.5
Saatdlevy 0.2
Tuuletin
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri
Kiilahihna
Jousiatuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ritila

Alavaippa
Mutteri
Ylavaippa
U-prof.kumi 380 mm
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi M8x16
Aluslevy
Peltiruuvi
Kumilaippa
Painerengas
Suojus
Kaapelin pidin
Ruuvi

Benamning

Flaktkapa
Lasring

Shim

Lager

Axel

Kil

Tétning
Remskiva
Justerbricka 0.5
Justerbricka 0.2
Flakt
Fjaderbricka
Mutter

Kilrem
Fidderbricka
Insexskruv

Nat

Nedre kapa
Mutter

Ovre kapa

U-prof.gummi 380 mm

Fijaderbricka
Skruv M8x16
Bricka
Platskruv
Gummiflans
Tryckring
Skydd

Kapel hollare
Skruv

Description

Fan housing
Locking ring
Shim

Bearing

Shatt

Key

Gasket

Belt disk
Adj.washer 0.5
Adj.washer 0.2
Fan

Spring washer
Nut

V-belt

Spring washer
Screw

Grate

Lower case
Nut

Upper case

U-prof.rubber 380 mm

Spring washer
Screw M8x16
Washer
Screw

Rubber flange
Pressure ring
Cover

Wire clamp
Screw

78



ENGINE
Gasket set




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

SOONOG R WN =

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420931361
420923145
420841996

420850030

420923160
420240326
420430782
420931260
420913838
420840861
420922515
420931270
420850336
420822060
420240480
420922480
420941250
420850535
420973228
420945752
420840991
420240276
420923151
420994225
420297431
420297386

ULTRA

G TP OO U o SR

xx—-r\)!\)mm—ar\)p_;d_;_‘_;_..:mé

Nimike

Tiiviste, 0,4 mm
Sylinteri tayd.

Ruuvi M8x68 30 Nm
Kumitiiviste
O-rengas Y3 ¥4 L
Sylinterin kansi
Ruuvi M8x53 30 Nm
O-rengas

O-rengas

Sylinterin kannen suoja
Ruuvi 10 Nm
Termostaatti 42C
Tiiviste

Tiiviste

Liitin, utostulo
Tulppa

Liitin, ulostulo

Ruuvi 8 Nm

Tiiviste

Y-haara
Jousialuslevy

Ruuvi 25 Nm

Ruuvi

Sylinteriputki
Thivistesarja

Loctite

Silastic

Bendmning

Tatning, 0,4 mm
Cylinder kompl.
Skruv M8x68 30 Nm
Gummitatning

O-ring

Topplock

Skruv M8x53 30 Nm
O-ring

O-ring

Topplock skydd
Skruv 10 Nm
Termostat 42 C
Tétning

Tétning

Adapter, exension
Plugg

Adapter, exension
Ruuvi 8 Nm
Tétning

Y-gren
Fjaderbricka
Skruv 25 Nm
Skruv

Cylinder ror
Tatningssats
Loctite

Silastic

Description

Gasket, 0,4 mm
Cylinder assy

Screw M8x68 30 Nm
Rubber gasket
O-ring

Cylinder head

Screw M8x53 30 Nm

O-ring

O-ring
Cyl.head cover
Screw 10 Nm
Thermostat 42 C
Gasket

Gasket

Outlet socket
Plug

Outlet socket
Screw 8 Nm
Gasket

Exhaust manifold assy
Lock washer

Screw 25 Nm

Screw

Spare cylinder sleeve
Gasket set

Loctite

Silastic

80



81




Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

420886930
420827445
420932589

420427684
420827050
420827050
7 420945759
8 420842230
9 420827760
10-11 420832238
11 420929972
12 420927710
13 420847684
14 420831950
15 420246015
16 420832430

oarPr

17-19 420888450556

17-19 420886116
18 420915845
18 420915846
19 420815045
19 420815046
20 420916185
21 420945735

22-23 420932589
23 4209298972
24 420831990
25 420935748
26 420818660
27 420886955
27 420886956
25 420831355
26 420832090
27 420297431
28 420899785

ULTRA

— e b W PO s

RN —homd = 2t A PO RNX NOX NX NDON - o N

Nimike

Kampiakseli,tayd.
Vélirengas

Laakeri

Tappi

Saatolevy
Pidatinrengas

Stefa

Jousialuslevy

Mutteri, 105 Nm
Vélirengas, 2 mm
Laakeri

Tappi

Viélitevy

Vaéliholkki

Stefa

Woodruff-kiila
Neulalaakeri

Manta, 69.45/69.46mm
Manta, 69.70/69.71 mm
Méannénrengas 67.5 mm
Ménn.rengas 67.75mm
Méannénrengas 69.5 mm
Mann.rengas 69.75 mm
Mannantappi
Varmistinrengas
Laakeri 6206

Tappi

Stefa

Keskidhammasp. 14T
Kampiaks.korj.sarja
Korjaussarja PT¢
Korjaussarja G~
Stefa

Laakeri 6305

Loctite 10 g
Loct.221,viol,10cc

Bendmning

Vevaxel, kompl.
Distansring

Lager

Tap

Justeringplat
Lasring

Packbox
Fijaderbricka
Mutter, 105 Nm
Distansring, 2 mm
Lager

Tap

Plat

Hylsa

Packbox
Woodruff-kil
Nallager

Kolv, 69.45/69.46 mm
Kolv, 69.70/69.71 mm
Kolvring 67.5 mm
Kolvring 67.75 mm
Kolvring 69.5 mm
Kolvring 69.75 mm
Kolvtapp
Seegerring

Lager 6206

Tap

Packbox
Centraldrev 14T
Vevaxel reparatiossats
Reparationssats
Reparationssats
Packbox

Lager 6305

Loctite 10 g
Loct.221,viol,10cc

Description

Crankshaft assy
Spacer

Ball bearing

Pin

Adjusting washer

Stop shim

Oil seal

Lock washer

Nut, 105 Nm

Shim, 2 mm

Bearing

Pin

Plate

Distance sleeve

Oil seal

Woodruff-key

Needle bearing

Piston, 69.45/69.46 mm
Piston, 69.70/69.71 mm
Piston ring 67.5 mm
Piston ring 67.75 mm
Piston ring 69.5 mm
Piston ring 69.75 mm
Piston pin

Circlip

Bearing 6206

Pin

Oil seal

Central gear 14T
Crankshaft P.T.O side
Rod repair kit M.A.G side
Rod repair kit P.T.O side
Oil seal

Bearing 6305

Loctite 10 g
Loct.221,viol, 10cc

82






Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

1-7 420886921
420945752
420841306
420841561
420841831
420845751
420241816
420941180
420945753
420242091
420932797
420850710
420837242
420930580
420932032
420227439
420845450
420847282
420831500
420935735
420938810
420827430
420845160
420944462
420850890
26 420827970
27 420227945
28 420227155
29 420922036
30 420244211
31 420842042
32 420831350
33 420922553
34 420244211
35 420240036
36 420845260
37 420924509
38 420922245
39 420851280
40 20002

41 420240181
42 420899784
43 420897166
44 420899788
45 420897651
46 420897651

SRR SECECENY
GRON SO OO VDPNRRNRSORND TR WN

XXX XXM =~ = S AP e 2l AN o Dk L L M A AN A WWWNNO DN

ULTRA Nimike
1 Kampikammio, tayd.
2 Aluslevy
Ruuvi, 24 Nm

Kuusiokoloruuvi, 24 Nm
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 24 Nm
Aluslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi, 10 Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 6 Nm
Aluslevy

Ruuvi 38 Nm
Laakeri 6201-Z
Stefa

Luistin akseli

Stefa

Laakeri

Valilevy

Holkki

Valilevy

O-rengas

Luistin hammaspyoré
Jousi

Jousen vaste
Lukkorengas
Vélilevy 0.5 mm
Kumialuslevy

Pidin

Aluslevy
Kitka-aluslevy
Siipipydra

Aluslevy
Lukkomutteri, 7 Nm
Tiiviste

Pumpun pesa
Aluslevy

Ruuvi
Seegerrengas
Luisti, 132 ast.
Mutkaliitin

Kiinitin

Aluslevy

Ruuvi

Loctite 574, 50cc
Molykote 44, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loct.221 viol, 10 cc

“Loctite

Benamning

Vevhus, kompl.
Bricka

Skruv, 24 Nm
Insexskruv, 24 Nm
Insexskruv, 24 Nm
Bricka

Insexskruv, 10 Nm
Pinnskruv, 6 Nm
Bricka

Skruv 38 Nm
Lager 6201-Z
Packbox

Slidaxel

Packbox

Lager
Distansbricka
Hylsa
Distansbricka
O-ring

Slidens kugghjul
Fjader
Fijaderhallare
Segerring
Distansbricka 0.5 mm
Gummibricka
Hallare

Bricka
Friktionbricka
Impeller

Bricka

Lasmutter, 7 Nm
Tétning

Pumphus

Bricka

Skruv

Lasring

Slid, 132 grader
Vinkelanslutning
Hallare

Bricka

Skruv

Loctite 574, 50cc
Molykote 44, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loct. 221 viol, 10 cc
Loctite

Description

Crankcase assy
Washer

Screw, 24 Nm
Allen screw, 24 Nm
Allen screw, 24 Nm
Washer

Allen screw, 10 Nm
Stud, 6 Nm
Washer

Screw 38 Nm
Bearing 6201-2

Oil seal

Rotary valve shaft
Oil seal

Bearing

Shim

Sleeve

Shim

O-ring

Rotary valve gear
Spring

Spring holding cup
Circlip

Shim 0.5 mm
Rubber washer
Supporting plate
Thrust washer
Friction washer
Impeller

Washer

Lock nut, 7 Nm
Gasket

Pump housing
Washer

Screw

Snap ring

Rotary valve, 132 degr.
Angular tube

Pick up fixation
Washer

Screw

Loctite 574, 50 cc
Molykote 44, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loct. 221 viol, 10 cc
Loctite

84



85



13/02

o

o~

'98 TI

Viite
Ref.
Ref.

14:58 FAX 358 60 318114

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420931185
420913446
420841996
420850040
420850540
420913826
420240326
420430782
420831260
420913839
420845751
420840861
420850336
420922080
420240470
420941250
420850832
420873227
420945752
420840991
420297431
4202897386

NN o N -

N -

xxonm.ANAMNN::_*_AN_.

GRAND Nimike
TOURING

Tiiviste, 0,3 mm
Sylinteri tdyg.

Ruuvi MBx68 30 Nm
Kumitiiviste
O-rengas

Sylinterin kansi
Ruuvi M8x53 30 Nm
O-rengas

O-rengas

Sylinterin kannen suoja

Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi 10 Nm
Tiiviste 1 mm
Liitin, ulastulo
Tulppa

Ruuwvi 8 Nm
Tiviste

Y-haara
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri M8x30 25 Nm
Loctite 10 g
Silastic 732, 100 g

NORDTRAC OY ROVANIEMI

Benamning

Tatning, 0,3 mm
Cylinder kompl,
Skruv M8x68 30 Nm
Gummitatning
O-ring

Topplock

Skruv M8x53 30 Nm
O-ring

O-ring

Topplock skydd
Fjdderbricka

Skruv 10 Nm
Tatning 1 mm
Adapter, exension
Plugg

Ruuvi 8 Nm

Tétning

Y-gren

Fiaderbricka

Skruv M8x30 25 Nm
Loctite 10 g

Silastic 732, 100 g

++= KRESKO ROl

Description

Gasket, 0,3 mm
Cylinder assy

Screw M8x68 30 Nm
Rubber gasket
O-ring

Cylinder head

Serew M8x53 30 Nm
O-ring

O-ring

Cyl.head cover

Lock washer

Screw 10 Nm
Gasket 1mm

Outlet socket

Plug

Screw 8 Nm

Gasket

Exhaust manifold assy

Lock washer

Screw M8x30 25 Nm
Loctite 10 g

Sitastic 732, 100 g

goul






Viite
Ref.
Ref.

OCONOOAhWN—

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420996628
420827440
420832208
420830355
420827715
420830748
420945759
420842230
420827760
420832231
420250165
420830292
420830370
420831950
420246055
420932904
420995835
420995836
420815010
420815011
420916136
420945735
420832200
420831990
420935746
420831355
420832090
420818030
420995339
420297431
420897341
420899785

GRAND Nimike

TOURING

XX X ek e b DRI X N X NN A ek b ek RO b kb ek e D) DD ek

Kampiakseli tayd.
Vélirengas
Laakeri 6206
O-rengas
Pidatinrengas
Stefa
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri 105 Nm
Vélirengas 2 mm
Laakeri 6207
O-rengas
Labyrinttitiiviste
O-rengas

Stefa
Woodruff-kiila
Neulalaakeri
Manta 75,95mm
Manta 76.20 mm
Mannanrengas 76 mm

Mannanrengas 76.25 mm

Ménnantappi
Varmistinrengas
Laakeri 6206

Stefa
Keskidhammasp. 14T
Stefa

Laakeri 6305
Kampiakseli var.puoli
Korjaussarja

Loctite 10 g

Loctite 10 g
Loct.221, viol. 10cc

Benamning

Vevaxel kompl.
Distansring
Lager 6206
O-ring

Lasring
Packbox
Fiaderbricka
Mutter 105 Nm
Distansring 2 mm
Lager 6207
O-ring
Labyrinttatning
O-ring

Packbox
Woodruff-kil
Nallager

Kolv 75,95 mm
Kolv 72.20 mm
Kolvring 76 mm
Kolvring 76.25 mm
Kolvtapp
Seegerring
Lager 6206
Packbox
Centraldrev 14T
Packbox

Lager 6305
Vevaxel var.sida
Reparationssats
Loctite 10 g
Loctite 10 g
Loct.221, viol. 10cc

Description

Crankshaft assy
Spacer

Ball bearing 6206
O-ring

Stop shim

Oil seal

Lock washer

Nut 105 Nm

Shim 2 mm
Bearing 6207
O-ring

Labyrinth gasket
O-ring

Oil seal
Woodruff-key
Needie bearing
Piston 75,95 mm
Piston 72.20 mm
Piston ring 76 mm
Piston ring 76.25 mm
Piston pin

Circlip

Bearing 6206

Oil seal

Central gear 14T
Oil seal

Bearing 6305
Crankshaft P.T.O side
Rod repair kit
Loctite 10 g
Loctite 10 g
Loct.221, viol. 10cc

88






Viite
Ref.
Ref.

_k
:
~

DOEONO G A WN

Tilausnumero
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420886469
420945752
420841301
420841561
420841831
420945751
420241811
420940400
420945753
420242091
420932797
420850710
420837240
420930580
420932032
420227439
420845450
420847282
420831500
420935735
420938810
420827430
420845160
420944462
420850890
4208273970
420227945
420227155
420922036
420244211
420842042
420831616
420222386
420244211
420240036
420845260
420924509
420922245
420899784
420897166
420899788
420899785
420897651

GRAND Nimike

TOURING

N

XXX X b=t B2 el e e e b S M A L G AN A ARBRNNNO O

Kampikammio, tayd.
Jousialusievy
Ruuvi, 22 Nm
Kuusiokoloruuvi,22 Nm
Kuusiokoloruuvi,22 Nm
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokoloruuvi,10 Nm
Vaarnaruuvi, 12 Nm
Jousialuslevy
Mutteri, 38 Nm
Laakeri

Stefa

Luistin akseli

Stefa

Laakeri

Valilevy
Seegerrengas
Holkki

O-rengas

Luistin hammaspyora
Jousi

Jousen vaste
Seegerrengas
Vélilevy, 0.5 mm
Kumialuslevy

Pidin

Aluslevy
Kitka-aluslevy
Siipipyora

Aluslevy
Lukkomutteri, 7 Nm
Tiiviste

Pumpun pesa
Aluslevy

Ruuvi, 1T0Nm
Seegerrengas
Luisti, 147 ast.
Mutkaliitin

Loctite 574, 50cc
Molykote 44, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loct.221 viol, 10 ¢cc
Loctite

Benamning

Vevhus, kompl.
Fjaderbricka
Skruv, 22 Nm
Insexskruv, 22 Nm
Insexskruv, 22 Nm
Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv, 10 Nm
Pinnskruv, 12 Nm
Fjaderbricka
Mutter, 38 Nm
Lager

Packbox

Slidaxel

Packbox

Lager
Distansbricka
Lasring

Hylsa

O-ring

Slidens kugghjut
Fjader
Fjaderhaliare
Lasring
Distansbricka, 0.5 mm
Gummibricka
Haliare

Bricka
Friktionbricka
Impeller

Bricka

Lasmutter, 7 Nm
Tatning

Pumphus

Bricka

Skruv, 10 Nm
Lasring

Slid, 147 grader
Vinkelanslutning
Loctite 574, 50cc
Molykote 44, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loct. 221 viol, 10 cc
Loctite

Description

Crankcase assy
Lock washer
Screw, 22 Nm
Allen screw, 22 Nm
Alien screw, 22 Nm
Lock washer

Allen screw, 10 Nm
Stud, 12 Nm

Lock washer

Nut, 38 Nm
Bearing

Oil seal

Rotary valve shaft
Oil seal

Bearing

Shim

Circlip

Sleeve

O-ring

Rotary valve gear
Spring

Spring holding cup
Circlip

Shim, 0.5 mm
Rubber washer
Supporting plate
Thrust washer
Friction washer
Impelier

Washer

Lock nut, 7 Nm
Gasket

Pump housing
Washer

Screw 10 Nm
Circlip

Rotary valve, 147 degr.

Angular tube
Loctite 574, 50 cc
Molykote 44, 100 g
Loctite 648, 5 g
Loct. 221 viol, 10 cc
Loctite

90



21

.
i

@21

19

91




Tilausnr
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420886255
420896820
420886605
420865450
420945750
420940880
420927571
420840515
420965762
420827800
420941925
420980485
420852412
420845310
420841520
420965756
420960550
420965528
420830962
420866708
414566900
420897330
420899785

LIGHT

= et PN A NN e ek bt PORN) 2 POPO QO U1 ek et o

Nimike

Magneetto 12 V 240W
Vauhtipydré
Ankkurilevy, tayd.
Ankkurilevy
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokolor. M5x30
Aluslevy

Ruuvi M5x18
Anturi

Aluslevy A5,5
Ruuvi M5x16
Hihnapy6ra
Kéynnistinkupppi
Jousialusievy
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Sytytysyksikkd
Suojahattu

Kaapeli L=640 mm
Suojaletku

Tulpan yhdistin
Sytytystulppa
Litium-rasva, 250 g
Loctite 221 viol.

Ben&mning

Magnet 12V 240W
Svanghijul
Ankarplatta, kompl.
Ankarplatta
Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv M5x30
Bricka

Skruv M5x18
Givare

Bricka A5,5

Skruv M5x16
Remskiva
Startkapa
Fjaderbricka
Sexkantskruv
Téatningsbox
Skydd

Lednings L=640 mm
Skyddslang

Plugg kopplingsdetalj
Tandstift
Lithium-fett, 250 g
Loctite 221 viol.

Description

Magneto 12V 240W
Fly wheel

Armature plate assy
Armature plate
Spring washer
Alien screw M5x30
Washer

Screw M5x18
Sensor

Washer A5,5

Screw M5x16
V-belt pulley
Starting pulley

Lock washer

Allen screw
Electronic box assy
Protection cap

Ignition cable L=640 mm

Protection hose
Spark plug connector
Spark plug

Lithium grease, 250 g
Loctite 221 viol.

92



93



Viite
Ref.
Ref.

N
-
oy

SOXNOOHAWN!

Tilausnr

Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420810262
420886344
420886581
420886591
420965647
420945750
420941540
420840886
420827800
420941925
420960288
420965657
420866602
420866704
420297645
420866759
420852411
420945752
420940590
420965030
420899785
420899788
420897330

—_ e ek DWW = A POPN) = ok el POPND GO G G~ —1

GRAND Nimike
TOURING

Ankkurilevy
Magn. 12 V 220W
Ankkurilevy, tayd.
Vauhtipyora
Anturi
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokolor. M5x20
Ruuvi M6x30
Alusievy

Ruuvi M5x16
Lapivienti
Vahvistin
Sytytyspuola
Hairiénpoistaja
Sytytystulppa
Vauhtipy6ra
Kaynnistinkuppi
Jousialuslevy
Ruuvi M8x20
Kaapelisarja
Loctite 221 viol.
Loctite 648, 5 g
Litium-rasva, 250 g

Ben&dmning

Ankarplatta
Magnet 12V 220W

Ankarplatta, kompl.

Svanghijul

Givare
Fjaderbricka
insexskruv M5x20
Skruv M6x30
Bricka

Skruv M5x16
Genomféring
Forstarkare
Tandspole
Stoérningsskydd
Tandstift
Svanghjul
Startkapa

Bricka

Skruv M8x20
Ledningssats
Loctite 221 viol.
Loctite 648, 5 g
Lithium-fett, 250 g

Description

Armature plate
Magneto 12V 220W
Armature plate assy
Fly wheel

Sensor

Spring washer
Allen screw M5x20
Screw M6x30
Washer

Screw M5x16

inlet

Amplifier

Ignition coil
Disturb.eliminator
Spark plug
Flywheel

Starter cup

Lock washer

Screw M8x20
Cable set

Loctite 221 viol.
Loctite 648,5 g
Lithium grease, 250 g

94



a5

LT

£



Tilausnr
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420850430
420930695
420810265
420886341
420886581
420886593
420965647
420945750
420941540
420840886
420827800
420840511
420960288
420965657
420866601
420866704
420297645
420852416
420945752
420841520
420865033
420810700
420899785
420899788
420897330

ekt e )W - PNON) = = PO ) GO G) b ek eed ok ek e

ULTRA Nimike

O-rengas

Stefa

Ankkurilevy
Magneetto 12 V 220W
Ankkurilevy, tayd.
Vauhtipyora

Anturi
Jousialuslevy
Kuusiokolor. M5x20
Ruuvi M6x30
Aluslevy

Ruuvi M5x16
Léapivienti

Vahvistin
Sytytyspuocla
Hairibnpoistaja
Sytytystulppa
Vauhtipyoréa
Jousialusievy
Ruuvi M8x20
Kaapelisarja
Anturin suoja
Loctite 221 viol.
Loctite 648,56 g
Litium-rasva, 250 g

Benamning

O-ring

Stefa

Ankarplatta
Magnet 12V 220W

Ankarplatta, kompl.

Svanghjul

Givare
Fjaderbricka
Insexskruv M5x20
Skruv M6x30
Bricka

Skruv M5x16
Genomféring
Forstarkare
Téndspole
Stérningsskydd
Tandstift
Svéanghijul

Bricka

Skruv M8x20
Ledningssats
Skydd

Loctite 221 viol.
Loctite 648, 5 g
Lithium-fett, 250 g

Description

O-ring

Oil-seal

Armature plate
Magneto 12V 220W
Armature plate assy
Fly wheel

Sensor

Spring washer
Allen screw M5x20
Screw M6x30
Washer

Screw M5x16

Inlet

Amplifier

ignition coil
Disturb.eliminator
Spark plug
Flywheel

Lock washer

Screw M8x20
Cable set

Pick up cover
Loctite 221 viol.
Loctite 648, 5 g
Lithium grease, 250 g

96



97




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

I SO E O N A0 U R WN =

Tilausnr

Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420896939
420945751
420240911
420910068
420939115
420852283
420852097
420852070
420852290
420852300
420845300
420938985
420945770
420960415
420852176
420297433
420897061

LIGHT Nimike

p-T Q" U GRpIT WS N N S U QT QU (U WU G U S Y

Kaynnistin
Lukkolevy

Ruuvi
Kaynnistinkotelo
Jousipaketti
Narupyora
Kaynnistinnaru
Kiila

Laukaisin
Kaynnistinképaté
Lukituslevy
Laukaisujousi
Seegerrengas
Kumiholkki

Kahva

Molykote GN 100 g
Silicon-combound
rasva

Bendmning

Startapparat
Lasbricka

Skruv

Starthus
Fjaderkasett
Linskiva
Startsnére

Kil

Medbringare
Startsparr
Lasbricka
Spérrfjader
Segerring
Gummihylsa
Handtag
Molykote GN 100 g
Silicon-combound
fett

Description

Starter

Locking plate
Screw

Starter housing
Spring cassette
Line disc
Start.line

Key

Release device
Pawl lock

Locking plate
Spring

Circlip

Rubber sleeve
Handle

Molykote GN 100 g
Silicon-combound
grease

98



99

TN
e "



Viite
Ref.
Ref.

SOONOUERRAWN = =

Tilausnr

Reservdeisnr
Part Number

420887450
420996930
420945751
420240911
420810817
420911468
420839115
420852283
420852097
420852070
420852290
420852301
420845300
420938985
420945770
420960415
420852176
420297433
420897061

ULTRA GRAND Nimike

D B e N e S N R U N G 'y

TOURING

D B R i MNP S SR Gy G S N NGO

Kaynnistin
Kéynnistin
Lukkolevy

Ruuvi
Kaynnistinkotelo
Ké&ynnistinkotelo
Jousipaketti
Narupydra
Kaynnistinnaru
Kiila

Laukaisin
Kéynnistink&pala
Lukituslevy
Laukaisujousi
Seegerrengas
Kumiholkki

Kahva

Molykote GN 100 g
Silicon-combound
rasva

Benamning

Startapparat
Startapparat
Lasbricka

Skruv

Starthus

Starthus
Fjaderkasett
Linskiva
Startsnore

Kit

Medbringare
Startsparr
Lasbricka
Sparrfjader
Segerring
Gummihylsa
Handtag
Molykote GN 100 g
Silicon-combound
fett

Description

Starter

Starter

Locking plate
Screw

Starter housing
Starter housing
Spring cassette
Line disc
Start.line

Key

Release device
Pawt lock
Locking plate
Spring

Circlip

Rubber sleeve
Handle

Molykote GN 100 g
Silicon-combound
grease

100



101



Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

420973268
420938795
414851600
543329

o2 B < N s I

'1[, CYOIM1300

1 53920

LIGHT Nimitys Benamning Description

P

Adnenvaim.  Ljuddampare Muffler
Jousi Fjader Spring
Jousi Fiader Spring
Aluskumi Gummiunderiagg Rubber

pabogothen [epiient lun

Q6 neavam. Rochv maut

102



103



Viite Tilausnr
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

514029100

GRAND  ULTRA Nimitys

TOURING

-539739 SI140090A

529308~ AW1139
514029200
420938795
4148519002
414851600
40115
20014
535108
543547
414893700
28245
33011
537089
570141300
539308

o 0 () e Q) 4 N e

et 00— D ek P ek ek b

—_

Aanenvaim.
Aénenvaim.

Jalkidadnenvaim.
Jalkidadnenvaim.

Jousi

Jousi

Jousi

Kuusior. M8x12
Jousialuslevy
Tuki

Aluslevy 10,5
Jousi

Tarinan vaim.
Lukitusmutteri
Valiputki
Lapivientikumi
Véliputki

Benamning

Ljuddampare
Ljuddampare
Efterljuddamp.
Efterljuddamp.
Fijader

Fjader

Fiader
Sex.skruv M8x12
Fjéaderbricka
Stod

Bricka 10,5
Fjader
Gummidyna
Lasmutter
Mellanror
Genomfdring
Mellanrér

Description

Muffier
Muffler

After muffler
After muffler
Spring

Spring

Spring

Hex. screw M8x12
Spring washer
Support
Washer 10,5
Spring
Rubber pillow
Lock nut

Pipe

Rubber flange
Pipe

104



1NE




Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

OCONDOTH WN —

538380
538381
535432
525435
548007
414684600
2896842
542497
414684700
408803200
548754
547465
40034
20042
537935
538212

GRAND Nimike

TOURING

- PO N e b 3¢ K.—J_&_&.—A[\)_&'\).&_&

Alavesiletku
Ylavesiletku
Yiavesiletku |
Paluuletku

Yhdysletku 90 ast.

Tayttoliitin
Paisuntasilio
Jousi

Korkki, 0.9 bar
Vesiletkun kiristin
Suojaletku
limaushana
Kuusioruuvi
Tiiviste

Jaahd., runkotun.
Jaahd., runkot.etup.

Benamning

Vattenslang, nedre
Vattenslang
Vattensiang |, tvre
Retursiang

Férbind.Slang 90 grad.

Fyliningsadapter
Vétskebehaliare
Fiader

Lock, 0.9 bar
Slangklammer
Skyddslang
Luftningskran
Insexskruv
Tatning

Kylare

Kylare

Description

Hose fr. rad-eng
Water hose

Water hose |, upper
Return hose

Connect. hose 90 degr.

Cap filler
Coolant tank
Spring
Cover, 0.9 bar
Hose clamp
Hose
Venting cock
Screw
Gasket
Radiator
Radiator

106



107



Viite Tilausnumero
Ref. Reservdelsnr
Ref. Part Number

538380
538381
535432
5240623
548007
5340624
2896842
542497
414684700
10 408803200
11 548754

12 547465

13 40034

14 2099042
15 2196846
16 538212

17 537935

CONOOLAE WD =

NRTE e MR o o menempee

ULTRA Nimike

Alavesiletku
Ylavesiletku
Ylavesiletku |
Ylakiertoletku

Paisuntasaili¢
Jousi

Korkki, 0.9 bar
Vesiletkun kiristin
Suojaletku
iiImaushana
Kuusioruuvi
Tiiviste

Tayttoliitin
Jaahd., runkot.etu

Nt b D) b X K_A_L_L_.Lf\)_a.[\)_k_n

Yhdysletku 90 ast.
Kulmaletku 90 ast.

Jaahd., runkotunneli

Benadmning

Vattenslang, nedre
Vattenstang
Vattenslang |, ovre
Forbindelseslang

Férbindelseslang 90 grad.

Vinkelslang 90 grad.
Vatskebehallare
Fijader

Lock, 0.9 bar
Slangklammer
Skyddslang
Luftningskran
Insexskruv
Tétning
Fyllningsadapter
Kylare

Kylare

Description

Hose fr. rad-eng
Water hose

Water hose |, upper
Connecting hose
Connecting hose 90 degr.
Angular hose 90 degr.
Coolant tank

Spring

Cover, 0.9 bar

Hose clamp

Hose

Venting cock

Screw

Gasket

Cap filler

Radiator

Radiator

108



DOW CORNING® |

silicone compound

MIXLAY
GURATOR

AR

,//
r@N

)

109




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

Tilausnro
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420876541
420876210
420876197
420997420
420876227
420997425
420276065
420876200
420852091
420877640
420877646
420877555
420876960
420977475
420977490
420876569
420876552
420876557
420876298
420940755
408412010
420877020
420877015
420877010
420876080
420940591
420876065
420876171
420240275
420876922
420876640
420876695
420876620
420876822
420876090
420876357
420876940
420841771
420876950
420876945
420899784
420899785
420297431
420897341
420897061
420897330
420297433

MM M X X XK MK X XK XK X =k b ed h ed ko ko) et ed eh bk b b owd —d ok eh ed ed ok bk ek wh ik ek ok —d b h e ah

ROTAX Nimitys
377
LIGHT

Tybkalusarja
Hylsy 21/26mm
Tybkalupussi
Kahva

Hylsy 10/13mm
Kahva

Avain 10/13mm
Ruuvitaltta
Kaynnistinnaru
Asennustydkatu
Asennuslevy
Asennuspenkki tayd.
Tydkalusrj. Mikuni
Rengaspuol., 6207
Rengas
Valirengas

Suogja, var. puoli
Suoja, magn. puoli
Ulosvedin

Ruuvi

Ruuvi
Asennusholkki
As.tuurna, lukkor.
As.tuurna, lukkor.
Magn. kotelonpid.
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ulosvetaja

Sylint. linjaustyok.
Ruuvi
Keskit.reng.,magn.
Tappi

Pidin

Vélysmitta, var.
Keskit.rengas
Mannéan rengaiden pidin
Pidin

Sovitin

Ruuvi
Tarkkuusmittari
Mittarin jatko
Loctite 574
sLoctite 221

Loctite anti-seize
Loctite

Silicooni rasva
Litium rasva
Molykate G-n

Benamning

Verktygsats

Hylsa 21/26mm
Verktygspase
Handtag

Hylsa 10/13mm
Handtag

Nyckel 10/13mm
Skruvmejsel
Startsnore
Monteringsverktyg
Monteringsplat
Monteringsverktyg
Verktygsats,Mikuni
Ringhalva, 6207
Ring

Distansring
Skydd, var. sida
Skydd, magn. sida
Avdragare

Skruv

Skruv
Monteringshylsa
Mont.dorn,seger
Mont.dorn,seger
Hallareplatta
Insexskruv
Avdragare
Cyliinj.verktyg
Skruv
Centerring,magn.
Tap

Hollare

Distansm. var.sida
Centerring

Hollare till kolv ring
Hollare
Anpassare

Skruv

Matéare

Matare pinne
Loctite 574

Loctite 221

Loctite anti-seize
Loctite

Silicone smorj
Litium smorj
Molykate G-n

Description

Tool set

Sleeve 21/26mm
Tool bag

Handle

Sieeve 10/13mm
Handle

Key 10/13mm
Screw driver
Starting rope
Insertion-jig
Mounting plate
Fitting stand

Tool set,Mikuni

Ring half, 6207
Ring

Shim

Cover, P.T.O. side
Cover, magn.side
Puller

Screw

Screw

Circlip, sleeve
Pusher, circlip
Pusher, circlip
Holder plate

Allen screw

Pulier

Alig.tool, cyl.

Screw

Centr. ring, magn.
Crannkshatft fixation bolt
Hoider

Feeler gauge,P.T.O.
Centr. ring

Piston ring holder
Holder

Gauge adapter
Screw

Precision dial gauge
Gauge pin

Loctite 574

Loctite 221

Loctite anti-seize
Loctite

Silicone com. grease
Lithium-base grease
Molykote slide paste

110



- =0 *

AMXUN/
CARBURATOR

111

()

N
—

+ONINHOO MOa

punodoa auo3ijs

D OAnTIm




Viite
Ref.
Ref.

1.9

CONOOLsEWND—

Tilausnro
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420876639
420876197
420977420
420876210
420876227
420997425
420876200
420276065
420852091
420852340
420876740
420876746
420876080
420940591
420876065
420277805
420876960
420876512
420876640
420877050
420876612
420876980
420876607
420876500
420977475
420276025
420877490
420876569
420876552
420876557
420876298
420940755
420840681
420841201
420877015
420877020
420877010
420876904
420277150
420876940
420841771
420876950
420876945
420876922
420877555
420877530
420897341
420899788
420899785
420897161
420297386
420297431
420899784
420897061
420897330
420297433

Tk ek b el bk B B b et ek A DO RD b o b e ad ek ek kb o () ek mk ok h d cd b ek a

LA

ROTAX 494 Nimitys
ULTRA

Tybkalusarja
Tydkalupussi
Hylsy 10/13mm
Hylsy 21/26mm
Hylsy 10/13mm
Kahva
Ruuvitaltta

Avain 10/13mm
K&ynnistinnaru
Saéatotyokalu
Tydkaiu
Asennuslevy
Magn. kotelonpid.
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ulosvetéja
Oljyp.as.tydkaiu
Ty6kalusrj. Mikuni
Asennustuurna
Lukkotappi
Asennustuurna
Asennustuurna
Ohj.holkki, stefa
Asennustuurna
Asennustuurna
Rengaspuol., 6207
Rengaspuol., 6206
Rengas
Valirengas

Suoja, var. puoli
Suoja, magn. puoli
Ulosvedin

Ruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ruuvi

As.tuurna, lukkor.
Asennusholkki
Asennusholkki
Linj.tyok.pakoauk.
Astelevy

Sovitin

Ruuvi
Tarkkuusmittari
Mittarin jatko
Keskit.reng.,magn.
Asennustyodkalu
Syt.saato tydkalu
Loctite 14486
Loctite 648
Loctite 221
Molykote 111
Silastic 732
Loctite anti-seize
Loctite 574
Silicooni rasva
Litium rasva
Molykate G-n

Benamning

Verktygsats
Verktygspase
Hylsa 10/13mm
Hylsa 21/26mm
Hylsa 10/13mm
Handtag
Skruvmejsel
Nyckel 10/13mm
Startsnore
Justeringsverktyg
Verktyg
Monteringsplatta
Hallareplatta
insexskruv
Avdragare
Mont.verktyg olj.
Verktygsats,Mikuni
Monterinsdorn
Lastap
Monterinsdorn
Monterinsdorn
Styrhylsa, packbox
Monterinsdorn
Monterinsdorn
Ringhalva, 6207
Ringhalva, 6206
Ring

Distansring
Skydd, var. sida
Skydd, magn. sida
Avdragare

Skruv

Insexskruv

Skruv
Mont.dorn,seger
Monteringshylsa
Monteringshylsa
Linj.verkt.avgas.
Gradplatta
Anpassare

Skruv

Méatére

Matére pinne
Centerring,magn.
Monteringsverktyg
Tatningsjust.verkt.
Loctite 14486
Loctite 648
Loctite 221
Molykote 111
Silastic 732
Loctite anti-seize
Loctite 574
Silicone smérj
Litium smorj
Molykate G-n

Description

Tool set

Tool bag

Sleeve 10/13mm
Sleeve 21/26mm
Sleeve 10/13mm
Handle

Screw driver
Key 10/13mm
Starting rope
Attachment
Trestle assy
Mounting plate
Holder plate
Allen screw
Puller

Wrench, oil pump
Tool set,Mikuni
insertion jig

Cranksshaft fixation bolt

Insertion jig
Insertion jig

Guide sleeve, oil seal
Insertion jig
Insertion jig

Ring half, 6207

Ring half, 6206

Ring

Shim

Cover, P.T.O. side
Cover, magn.side
Puller

Screw

Alen screw

Screv

Pusher, circlip
Circlip, sleeve
Circlip, sleeve
Alig.tool, exhaust
Degree disk

Gauge adapter
Screw

Precision dial gauge
Gauge pin

Centr. ring, magn.
Insertion-jig

Pickup adj.device
Loctite 14486
Loctite 648

Loctite 221

Molykote 111
Silastic 732

Loctite anti-seize
Loctite 574

Silicone com. grease
Lithium-base grease
Molykote slide paste

112



[&_ 876572 © [=)

AMIRUAN/
ARCHRATOR
3~ ALy rao

7

vSW

+ONINHOD mOoa

punodwoa auaais

113



Viite
Ref.
Ref.

1...9

DQONOO B WN —

Tilausnro
Reservdelsnr
Part Number

420876639
420876197
420977420
420876370
420876227
420997425
420876200
420276065
420852091
420852340
420876740
420876746
420876080
420940591
420876065
420277905
420876960
420876512
420876640
420876612
420877490
420877050
420876980
420876607
420876500
420877475
420276025
420977490
420876569
420876552
420876557
420876298
420940755
420840681
420841201
420877015
420877020
420877010
420876572
420876904
420277150
420876940
420841771
420876950
420876945
420876922
420877530
420877555
420897341
420899788
420899785
420897161
420297386
420297431
420899784
420897061
420897330
420297433
420897651

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

A

A

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

ROTAX 582 Nimitys
GRAND
TOURING

Tybkalusarja
Tybkalupussi
Hylsy 10/13mm
Hylsy 21/26mm
Hylsy 10/13mm
Kahva

Ruuvitaltta

Avain 10/13mm
Ké&ynnistinnaru
Saatotydkalu
Tydkalu
Asennuslevy
Magn. kotelonpid.
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ulosvetéja
Oljyp.as.tydkalu
Tybkalusrj. Mikuni
Asennustuurna
Lukkotappi
Asennustuurna
Ruuvi
Asennustuurna
Ohj.holkki, stefa
Asennustuurna
Asennustuurna
Rengaspuol., 6207
Rengaspuol., 6206
Rengas
Vélirengas

Suoja, var. puoli
Suoja, magn. puoli
Ulosvedin

Ruuvi
Kuusiokoloruuvi
Ruuvi

As.tuurna, lukkor.
Asennusholkki
Asennusholkki
Linj.tydkalu
Linj.tydk.pakoauk.
Astelevy

Sovitin

Ruuvi
Tarkkuusmittari
Mittarin jatko
Keskit.reng.,magn.
Syt.saéato tydkalu
Asennustydkalu
Loctite 14486
Loctite 648
Loctite 221
Molykote 111
Silastic 732
Loctite anti-seize
Loctite 574
Silicooni rasva
Litium rasva
Molykate G-n
Loctite 243

Ben&dmning

Verktygsats
Verktygspase
Hyisa 10/13mm
Hylsa 21/26mm
Hylsa 10/13mm
Handtag
Skruvmejsel
Nyckel 10/13mm
Startsnore
Justeringsverktyg
Verktyg
Monteringspiatta
Hallareplatta
Insexskruv
Avdragare
Mont.verktyg olj.
Verktygsats,Mikuni
Monterinsdorn
Lastap
Monterinsdorn
Skruv
Monterinsdorn
Styrhylsa, packbox
Monterinsdorn
Monterinsdorn
Ringhalva, 6207
Ringhalva, 6206
Ring

Distansring
Skydd, var. sida
Skydd, magn. sida
Avdragare

Skruv

Insexskruv

Skruv
Mont.dorn,seger
Monteringshylsa
Monteringshylsa
Linj.verktyk
Linj.verkt.avgas.
Gradplatta
Anpassare

Skruv

Matare

Matare pinne
Centerring,magn.
Tatningsjust.verkt.
Monteringsverktyg
Loctite 14486
Loctite 648
Loctite 221
Molykote 111
Silastic 732
Loctite anti-seize
Loctite 574
Silicone smérj
Litium smorj
Molykate G-n
Loctite 243

Description

Tool set

Tool bag

Sleeve 10/13mm
Sieeve 21/26mm
Sleeve 10/13mm
Handle

Screw driver
Key 10/13mm
Starting rope
Attachment
Trestle assy
Mounting plate
Holder plate
Allen screw
Puller

Wrench, oil pump
Tool set,Mikuni
Insertion jig

Cranksshatt fixation bolt

Insertion jig
Centering screw
Insertion jig

Guide sleeve, oil seal
Insertion jig
Insertion jig

Ring half, 6207

Ring half, 6206

Ring

Shim

Cover, P.T.O. side
Cover, magn.side
Puller

Screw

Alen screw

Screv

Pusher, circlip
Circlip, sleeve
Circlip, sleeve
Alig.tool

Alig.tool, exhaust
Degree disk

Gauge adapter
Screw

Precision dial gauge
Gauge pin

Centr. ring, magn.
Pickup adj.device
Insertion-jig

Loctite 14486
Loctite 648

Loctite 221

Molykote 111
Silastic 732

Loctite anti-seize
Loctite 574

Silicone com. grease
Lithium-base grease
Molykote slide paste
Loctite 243

114






	0671_001
	0671_002
	0671_004
	0672_001

